Extra Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger & Saﬁ@ﬁy %ﬁaﬁah@r {Rake-in type)
LETEIEDHEEYRI S RI2ZV Y (HhEAHT A T)
MOJ-2504N-OF 6-600

MQJ-2514N-BH6-600

MOJ-2516N-FF 6-600

Exira Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger & Sa fety Stitcher (Puller type)
LETFEEXDEEYMRI 82y Mﬁﬁ%i*&% 7)
MOK-2504N-OF6-600

MOK-2514N-BHG-600

M@%( 25@6!@ FF@ 600

19588605

No.0514-04



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
sSR—y Y RF DR ’

2. Explanation of codes
k25 o i uA
1} Codes on the “"Note'' column
VEIR Mo
@ % . reans this part is changed from the previous parts tist.
AiAm s~y DAL Cat LTS EIEB 2 A-AHEESRL 3T,
@ #1... refer to the "'Note’” explanation at bottom of page.
401 AT ERT OOMBALETE L TTF 2w,
2} Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering ‘.hange)" coluran
CERFH @oils
(1) A.70/83. ... Added from Gctober, 1983
1983F W0 A L BaEm h .
(3) D.I0/B2 . .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1GB3E 0B £ NHIRE & Kt
rw@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part} and new parts (Addec parts] are not interchangeahle with each ather:
HaOHEBMMr U EEORS
in this case, even obsoteted part (D) can pe ordered with the obsoleted part number, so setect the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBESRYED)AANLEBETLIENTE2EITH S, FEFRCLIN, CTFArOEIRETEIRL T I EXF AL,
Example ({5))
':fof‘ Note rf’art No. Description E.C. a:g
C EERE & % EEFR & & L
1 # B1401-100-000  Needle bar (D10/83] v -
11 ® B1401-100-000-A Needle bar A10/83] vy — 1
{2 w B1105.200000  Frame cover 6.70/83) [ B1105-300-000 -
- + y .
S B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA_J.Q@E T — ha PN 1
@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabte with each other:
HAOoERMEAHL2BEOEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ”* SL# (Japanese)” colurnn of the previous parts, sc please order by the new part number.
TOHEE, BRGOMIAEMOENCI LA LOCRBASRALTHNETOT, FH LSBT R T A,
(& €.10/83
1 “ B1105-500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] W 1
Correct Mo, Wrong No,
iE L - BENRE
Please order by the correct part number.
FLCEREBT IENT &,
@ M.10/83 . ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req". column,
TRFINE L I HBARBECY -, IOBSUBM - IHLVHBS R T LISHENIE .,
3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
THERT MRS
M2 ... Indicates amount required is 2,
HEB Z2HEAsEHLIT.
& 20 ... ... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ba, 2A—brErFEHLET. (BEES— FILTT)
@ s - - - - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZR—y YR E S HEIREE R ESRT Y.
[& I I Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm."” and .7  in Japanese, in the “Description’ column,
HEAAMA L TV 2FHRL2EHLE T, HBMAGRBMoEIT T "aun” WL Tr s BRLTHN T,
1,a--.t'-«.vﬁw\-st‘o.t‘-sa-u-.a-u«.o'-vhnhww¢w~.a=~a~s¢w@-owc-«-e—we~ww—w-—-o‘aehv'-.l-kﬁv—,u—w-—n-—.ﬁu-,ﬁme-wowahﬁh—.ohohemtm:u‘shahe-'--os-ﬂ—\on-.ww-\,ew-,e g e ey 5 R U

T B e B Py Sy Sy B RSy B Y B Gy B A B

The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the correspanding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the index,

IR ARG OSE G, Mosvh TSN (RefNolUHET A0 o F v r2AlL2T, TOHREVALNE T,

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in arder to ensure that we deliver the correst parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
MUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

NRBREXOBROTER

SO JZAMIEEBMEA TV 2 RASAE X0, BRAOBBHIA . B1109-012-A00) T 23T & L

BEHET. JHO A~V )AL OEEES (RIEET. AL, N0010-0C) L, MEES 4 SRFG A ILE T

T X HROEHBRO—HEBLLABEANSHN I TOTITAT AL

‘“‘H@H°h°“¢h§“\°"’l°‘—|9‘"\'lbk""b“‘-ﬁi9“0‘-‘G"\.’"\Q"\Q‘Fﬂi"'50‘-‘1"“‘\*‘ﬁ@‘-""§‘-'-Q‘-‘v3‘-"9"-\Ql‘q&‘ﬂ°‘-‘.9-‘—\ﬁl‘-wi'«"&‘-ﬁ,95,‘q,;‘Q;“,'e.q_,,.b‘_,°._‘4‘_‘3Hem‘\qwhaquM%MbH.‘HmM@MI@ "

o

r
o
]

h
!
!
b
!

3
f
H
H

B
7
3
h
@
!
K

¥
v
I
@
%




CooNT BN TS J
E "

l. ],‘RAM[‘ C{}MPUNEN}S(}) aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa 1
L LR (1)

2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2) scccncncsao 5B 66 5E o8B0 C 00 EE 0800060060 BY0C Y8 @0 4
7L LEE 2D

T CRANKSHAFT COMPOMENTS ccscescscocossacnoens GeerosuvoeaoR 0D cusoes e R
+ &b B8 R

4. KEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPOHENTS seecccee vweevervvearaus o sossesse
1B B 8l Y £

5. FEFD MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1) ececcccsvccascnacovascocnncaac cosevacs
EOBM& (1)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(?) ccencancocncoocsoassunsonaancennnsasos 1]
EHREK (2)

7. VARTABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS cecvecsvscesocccconccs sersece 13
LY B &

8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS sevovssnccccccsaossscosanoconassaanse 15
Bt TR B R

9. PRESSER FQOT COMPONENTS(t) evecucovsoccsccnccasensssecsoosasnunsona |7
MABR (1)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS{2) #vvoeosocccovcvcsconnswassnocosasannnon 10
MABE&E (2)

11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MBJ=K 2516N) ecececococco TR - & e = 20
THEBIL - NBR (MOJ-K-2516N)

12 THREAD ’[‘ENSIUN COMPGNENTS uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu sneevsasscessosoony ]

19. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ecsnececcecsvceconnavonosnascsonovsocaocons 29
T oA A&

14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENYTS ccososos © 908 G0 EHOLGUEIDEANEEODOERODDEE sesas 2hH
E A 2B

15. NEEDLE COCLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ccceccscceccvscvcccnccnccoccan 26
o A0 E W&

16. LUBRECAT;UN MBCHANSSM CUMPUNENTS amew oo vTuseoewe 0D e tneceeEaRE0 e en D 27
i3 E B R

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOK 2500N scoesccoccacaaa cacsscevasesacecossos 20
MOK-25008 & B &8 o

18. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS eveccccccecsccasosceccnssoncsns {]
2T~ TN &

19. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS eeescceoa secssssecacusccesacanns 33
mERT— TAEE

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MOJ<K-2504N, 2014N) =ceseasccsccoccoaccanas 34
3% 37 %5 R BE R (MOJ - K-2504N, 2514NH3)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MOJ«K-2504N) cceeas seassancnesc sesesunese Jh

FAT B MR (MOJ-K-2016N)




22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

SPECLAL ORD

ER PARTS COMPONENTS covosccscouconsns cosounne siessnsea . 37

B B 7E SR &

MOJ K- 2500N
MOJ - K- 2500N
MOJ-K-2500N
MOJ<K-2500N
MOJ K- 2500N
MOJ = K- 2500N
MOJ =K-2500N
MOJ-K-2500N
MOJ -K-2500N
MOJ-K- 2500N
MOJ <X -2500N
MOJ < K-2500N
NUMERICAL |
5l

SUBCLASSES (1) ¢vscsosoas csoveosonnooe evonaso neecascece o 340
TR (1)

SUBCLASSFS (2) steeco oo saeouvvocaacon T2 C 0P EBOBLOCREBEOG0 D B 40
H TSR (2)

SURCLASSES (3) cssccsso seesosvercea sucoanes s9svvevaana 41
TSR (8) .

SUBCLASSES {(4) sssccssaca cosscasunca cseonasea sesacenas 47
YT A ()

SUBC[ASSES (5) evecanoea 0 6% USRS RGO O WereRene oo a Wewaoee s 43
75 (5)

SUBCLASSES (5) 8 9D EG R0 GOeDe RO RED2EANBI0GH RS G RO s o0e 44
H 7 5 R (6)

NDEX 0OF PARTS ccsecnonnncos teossosacsns seccacua sesvasoos A5

NMMNNNMMM»-.._,/-x.aNwwﬁumemwmwwwwwwwwwwmwmwwwwm

(Note] For e
A

xport specification, and E at the end of the type designation.
Examples ) MOJ-2516NE, MOK- 2516NE

(FEr] MHERIERELEORILENH X9,

(41

MOJ-2516NE, MOK 2516NE

T N T Tt ot Tt ot M Sd Mt Tkt St Ml P Pt P et s P B it Pt P Mo Py e i s Pt it s o

L . o WP NI



1. FRAME COMPONERTS(L)
T — LB (1




REF.N0  NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION . b oA 4 AMT .
1 114-48759 CLOTH PLATE ASK. 209”4 (73} 1
2 60l 119-48858 CLOTH PLATE ASH. 5943 ]
3 119-48005 CLOTH PLATE COVER YL APTIN 1
4 w0l 119-49104 CLOTH PLATE COVER AP TAS ]
5 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 284 AVIYT Y93 1
6 SS-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/684-40 L=4 MY 11/64-40 L=4 1
7 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING FIn" 3 1
8 CS-0400511-SD  THRUST COLLAR D=4 =5 252807 D=4 ¥=5 1
9 $5-8080322-1P  SCREV 1/8-44 (=3.2 IEY 1/8-44 1=3.2 1

10 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG BIOABN = £ -yvath 1

11 118-02402 SPRING 284 HANEN 3 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 wIEIIYE 11/64-40 1
13 $S-6111440-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=14.0 9V 11/84-40 L=14 1
14 119-49252 STOPPER ASH. 28”1307 MR 4 (%) ]

15 §P-0450000-SD  YASHER _4,5X8X0.5 L9 B3 4, 5X8%0.5 2

16 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 FATFY 11/64-40 L=5 2
17 $S-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FASEST 9/64-40 L=10 3
18 #05  120-16457 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. 29°4 92BA"- 93 1
19 $$-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 =6 FATEYS 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 803 120-16556 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. 2)2°4 330 h3 A
21 119-00802 FEED HECHANISM COVER 17 7% ]
22 $5-1090930~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 $529° 9/64-40 1=8.8 ]
23 SS-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATXY° 9/64-40 L=§ 4
2 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAty D=12.5 [=4 1
Vo 4 118-02600 GASKET Y78 A gy 1.
26 119-51100 COVER F20L97 474 1
27 118-04309 GASKET FATLYTITE 2O Y4y s
28 . $S-4110715~SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=7 4
29 05 118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIRTHAT- ERSY 1
30 #03_ 118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVER. LEFT LA I 1
31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L5 YRE5EY" 11/64-80 L= 5 2
32 ®03  120-26308 CLOTH VASTE COVER AT HA® - 1
33 #02  120-26100 CLOTH VASTE COVER RINZ BN - 1
34 w04 119-58303 CLOTH WASTE COVER U2 PR - 1
35 w08 120-09007 CLOTH YASTE_CQVER 29230 - 1
36 #07 119-59103 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIDATHA" - 1
37 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AFY 9/64-40 L.=6 2
38 119-50805 LOGPER COVER Jom 1 A - 1
39 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN [ A L AR 1
40 $S-8110422-TP _SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY™ 11/64-40 124 !
41 118-02907 LOOPER COVER BRACKET A1 BRT - 9EE* 4 1
42 SS~4110715-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/6440 L=7 3
43 118-03400 LOGPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B-DCRN - LA 3 1
44 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 METEY” 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 $$-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WAETEY 9/64-40 174,56 2
48 118-03301 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE BN~ 39148 1
47 118~03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE [RISE TR AT 1
48 $3-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 THEIEY" 9/64-40 1=4.5 2
49 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE B-1° A" - 43 }
50 119-49401 LOOPER COVER SPRING N TN 1
Note ( ¥E&T J#01...... FOR JHK JHK A
2. .. ... FOR MOJ+K-2514N MOJ-K-2514N FA
#03...... FOR MOJ-K-2516H HOJ+K-25168 FH
w04, ... .. FOR HOJ-K-2504K MOJ +K-2504N F
#O5... ... FOR MOJ <K-2504N, MO K-2514N MOJ K-2504N, HOJ -K-2514H 1
HO6...... FOR EXPORT MOJ-K-2514N MOJ-K-2514N & i
$07.. .. .. FOR EXPORT MOJ-K-2504H HOJ-K-2504N & Hi



2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)
- L& (2)

AT,




REF. NG HOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTIONR P HT
i 119~-61208 REAR COVER VAR F F i
2 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 AWEIEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 3
3 119-61000 UPPER COVER BIHA" - 1
4 115-00808 GASKET Fi-a7+ N3y 1
b 118-00604 QIL _CAP $292737% 1.
6 35-4121015-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 [=10 PATEYT 3/16-28 L=10 3
7 118-05009 SPONGE FIINT - AR YT 1
8 119-51508 COLLAR BELT Ak N 7Y 1
g 119-51001 BELT COVER ATRR AT !
S0 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=0 TR 15/64-28 1,=9 3
11 118-04804 COOLTIRG FAK PLATE bA3%y J7u44 1
12 S5-1110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 =8 F9%7 11/64-40 L=g 1
13 S5-7110840~SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IETFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
14 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET TIIAT - ATRY 1
15 S8-7000610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.8 YhETEY” 9/64-40 [=4.5 Lo
16 YP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EFFTITF 3.7X8%0.3 1
i7 118-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING A4RIN" ~n" 2 1
18 S3-8080410-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 3.5 PAET 9/64-40 1=3.5 1
19 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN AVAZINT =E° 1
_290 #01  120-28753 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. AVAZIN" - (B3) 1.
21 %03 118-01107 SAFETY PLATE ARITHAT - ]
22 #02  118-01008 SAFETY PLATE BT HA" - !
23 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 3TN 3.7X8X0. 3 2
24 S8-4090815-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/B4-40 L=8 2
29 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ByATIYL 9/64-40 2.
26 120-16200 SIDE COVER b VN R 1
27 55-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 L9¥97 3/16-28 L=25 Z
28 P5-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 7YV 4,0%18 1
29 S5-6122030-SP  SCREV-3/16-28 1=20 k339" 3/16-28 1=20 1
30 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=20.5 L=8 g
31 #02  120-00808 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER BIATINT - (91) i
32 #03  120-00807 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER RIVATINT - (B1) 1
33 53-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
34 S5-0151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 IBTE" AL 15/64-28 1
30 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE. LARGE 1h3f 274 2
36 #02  TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=18.7 L=16 1
37 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE TAhE- 141 1
38 118-41517 FILTER TR~ 1
39 118-41319 FILTER BASE TAAR-4"4 1
40 ST-6030821-0A _ SCREY D=3-24 1.=8 e’ VEY” D=3-24 [=8 b
41 115-03703 SCREW STUD JFr-RThb 4
42 ¥P-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E3PTIX  7.5K19%1.5 4
43 ¥5-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 MRETHT} 8.2X15K2 4
44 NS-B680410-3P  NUT 9/32-28 DY 9/32-28 4
_4% 115-03901 0])._RESERVOIR GASKET PI7327%Y _ROY%y ]
46 115~03851 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. LA U H 1
47 118-10306 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MIZYT ATW3y (1)
43 585-6741010-SP  SCREV  3/8-28 1,210 B3#5° 3/8-28 L=10 (1

FOR MOJ-2504N, H0J-2514N, NOJ-2516N
FOR MOJ-K-2504N,M0J K~2514N
FOR MOJ-K-2516H

*THE MOK SERIES USE DIFFERENT FACE PLATE

COVER (SEE PAGE 29,30)

MOJ-2504N, NOJ-2514N, 40J 25160 FB

NOJ-K-2504N,M0J-K-2514N F

MOJ-X-25188 B

MK OBABHE IR - by 2+
DT, 20,30 XN=U B B4

A



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE  PART MO. DESCRIPTION R ANT.
1 #01  B1214-704-000  CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1
2 #01  SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TREIRY” 9/64-40 L=13.5 3
3 #01  118-12708 SCREV CPUETITSNEDE 1
4 #02  SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L3I 9/64-40 L=7.5 3
5 #02 _118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D2k 1
6 B1219-304-000  GASKET DIRE A 95y 1
7 #01  B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D Y2y BT -MATTUVS D 1
8 #02  SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING A -BAT Py Yy 1
9 #01  116-50900 RUBBER CAP AYIVBL 59970 J

10 118-11808 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING € (2 1
11 120-02507 CRANKSHAFT y13°y 1
12 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASH. 9UAIRYN" Y3 ]
13 SS-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 LIRS 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
14 $D-0450701-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 YVEYT D=4.5 HeT (2)
15 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASH. ML YL 53 I
16 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Wk 11/64-40 1=8.5 (1)
17 SB-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 $ U D=4.5 H=7 (2)
18 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER B -AATPYYET RAy 1
19 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B Y570 B -RATTYVY” B 1
20 #01  120-04057 LOVER LOOPER DRIVING_ROD ASH, YIR-A°DYE* B3 1
21 SD-0450701-TP  HRINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 4°v&y" D=4.5 fI=7 (4)
22 120~04008 STOPPER YEb-n°RYLS YRR (1)
23 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YHEIRYT 11/64~40 L=8.5 (2)
24 $$-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 D778 A 15/64-28 (1)
25 %02 _ 120-04085 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. Y9-A"RIR 3 1
26 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 9 V39" D=4.5 R=7 (4)
27 120-04008 STOPPER YON-ATmYE YRy (1)
28 $$-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TMEIEYS 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
29 120~04156 UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. PIK-ACEYLT 53 1
30 $D-0450701-TP _ HINGE SCREY D= 4.5 f= 7 2VEY” D=4,5 H=7 (4)
31 118-31203 STOPPER JIR-A° YL TLE A (1)
32 $S-7110810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WAETES” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
33 $S-0151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 £=11.8 DYBIRT AL 15/64-25 (1)
34 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B Y29y R -RATTYUES B |
35 115-10609 WASHER A PYUH® gy 1
36 ¥2-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.013.5 I35 4875326 4433, 043. 5 1
37 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING oyuy* !
38 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER 252b9% 1
39 $S-4121015-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 1.=10 FAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=10 3
40 118-11502 QIL SHIELD yay™y ¥7753) i
41 118-11601 COOLING FAN VA5 TTY 1
42 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A NITY MM A ]
43 $$-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAFY 15/64-28 L=10.5 7
a4 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER EIHTIE 78X20X4 !
45 $S-0681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1.=16 wIATE A 9/32-28 =16 ]
46 #06  120-25607 FLYWHEEL B AZIIAT(B) i
47 #07  119-56307 FLYWHEEL B MY (B) 1
48 %08  $3-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=24 WHEIRYT 11/64-40 L=24 3
49 408  WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER AFI"% 4.5%8, 5X1 3
50 _#03 _120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) NXT3Y HR (€) 1
51 %04 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C AATIT A (C) 1
52 #05  SS-7111410-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LIRS 11/64-40 L=14 3
Note ( $EEE )#01...... FOR MOJ<K-2504N, ¥0J +K-2514K HOJ -K-2504N, MO -K-2514H F
#O2...... FOR MOJ-K-2516H M0J-K-2516N
R03...... FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE HOJ <X ~25048, M0J +K-2516H
FOR MOJ-K~2504N, ¥0J -K2516N BARC JE B
RO4. .. ... FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE MOJ-K-251 4N
HOJ +K-2514N Ml Y JE K
#05...... FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE AR JE B
OB, ... .. FOR EXPORT MOJ+K-2504H, HOJ K ~2504N, M0J -X-2516N
MOJ -K~2516N 8 i F
807...... FOR EXPORT MOJ-K-2514N MOJK-25148 8 FA
#08. ... .. FOR EXPORT 8 1y 8



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
&1 B % W B 4%




REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTIONH S AMT.
1 11817459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. AR gy 1
2 #01  115-32509 0IL WICK PrAY A {1
3 115-17508 OIL CAP IR =970 7775 7% (1)
4 TA-Q180401-MC  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ARy D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 (1)
5 118-429¢3 QIL FELT 3 M HYTrILE (F29) )
6 B3625-704-000  BIL FELT MZPT - IR0 JIAE (2
7 115-17802 OIL SEAL MR -3 AR 1
& 119-04109 COVER o agpat - 1
9 55-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=¢4 REIFVT 11/64-40 L= 4 2

10 118-14100 BUSHING, FROKT MY -0 2132 1
11 B3525-704-000  OIL FELT AYRR - ITARA TIAR 1
12 $5-8120740-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 |.=7 FARYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
138 C3-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥=10 A32F75 D=12 Y=10 43 1
14 55-8660610-TF  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
18 B1402-804~040  FORKED CRABK ASH, 1838 5994 W3 i

16 83-9151210~TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYATRT AL 15/64~28 {1
17 401 118-23608 CRANK PIN FPTEIE BSuety 1
18 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR MRS =370 aunig 1
19 120-18305 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER AU ML 1

20 S3-8080410-3P _SCREW _1/8-44 L=4 B9y 1/8-44 |,=4 2

21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVHR ASM, MY LA - 43 1

22 115-15301 0IL SHIELD PIT9%Y 44 (1)

23 S5-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 1=3.4 (n

24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE ULE AT AR (1

] #01 _ B1411-804-400  REARING (a) MLUIFTZ bR ATV A 1

26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASH AT -LAT - 5P By 1

27 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2y 0.2)

23 115-~15509 BUSHING MIBRS=Ln™ =378 Hdap 1

29 S5-8120740-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 PARY® 3/16-28 L=7 1

30 C3-087081A-5H  THRUST COLLAR _ASM. D=8,73 W=8 23397 D=8,73 ¥=8 ]

31 38-6110420-TP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 bI7Y° 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

32 #01  115-17059 - PIN ASK.. AHETY LAt -eY by H

33 CQ-2020000-00: OIL WICK- M) (0.1)

34 115-17307 PLUG AFET-LAT -0 7% (2)

35 118-15107 QIL WICK COVER BUSHING L M M b 1

36 118-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. AYUFAT~ H3 1

37 £0-2020000-00  0IL WICK 2oy (0.3}

38 38-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WIS 3/16-28 L=14 2

39 118-14303 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE MEFA FUF{E =274 1

40 WP-06510¢56-SD__ WASHER 6.5X11X1 9582 6, 5X11X1 2

41 $5-6151812-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 IyHyPHET AR 15/64-28 2

42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MARFAETY B4 b 9E 14 1

43 35-7060640-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IMETEY” 9/64-40 L=5 1

44 55-7090530-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YRETFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE MIARFuRT B4 1

46 1206-03109 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ML FUIETD 1

47 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FHELT NUTEE ST I & 1

43 118-15206 OIL WICK AR PUSAET - Fagaady 1

45 115-15608 HEEDLE CLAMP BASE ARG 1

20 S5~8000410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 |= 3.5 PAZDT 9/B4-40 ].=3.5 1

51 55-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

52 120-03208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Mj4p Fuety 1

53 118-16204 HEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRIKG MAREFL AT % 1

54 #07  118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NARTET AFPUFA 1

85 #03  118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE LUETE s AR S ] )

56 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 |.=4 BIEYT 1/8-44 14 2

57 #02  120-18206 NEEDLE CLAMP SEUATY AYRTA 1

58 S5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 BARYT 1/8-44 |=2.8 2

59 #02  MDC-270B1400 HEEDLE DCX27 #14 MDCX2T #14 Z

) #04  MC-0336009-00 . NEEDLE B-27 99 Y B-27 89 2

61 #03  115-15707 NEEDLE CLANP AT R 1

B2 88-8080316-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 PARYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 2

63 #03  MIV-640B1900 NEEDLE TVXB4 #1¢ ATYX64 419 Z

B4 #05  HC-2830012-00  NEEDLE B-B4 NM120 M B-B4 120 z

62 #00  116-80402 HEEDLE CLAMP YRS UATY MRS 1

66 $3-6080310~TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 FARYT 1/8-44 1=2.8 1

87 #06  HTV-840B190C HEEDLE TVXB4 #1¢ A TVXB4 #18 1

68 #05  MC-2630012-00  NEEDLE B-84 NM120 AY B-64 120 1

Note ( ik J#0l...... SELECTIVE PART &
#02...... FOR MOJ<K-2514H NOJ-K-2514% H§
#03...... FOR MOJ«K-2516H MOJ-K-2516% H§
#04. .. ... FOR JE MOJ-K-2514¥ HOJ-K-25148 JE H§
#05...... FOR JE MOJ-K-2504% HDJ-K-2516H MOJ-K~2504H8,K0J-£-25168 JE H
BOG...... FOR NOJ+K-2504¥ MOJ-K-2504H H
#07...... FOR HOJ-K-2504N, M0J X -2514R HOJ-K~25048, KOJ -K-2514H0 FH



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
R DBEE 1)




REF.NO MOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION .
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. yaLPYeET b3 i
Z 11530102 MAIN FEED ROCKER VRPN F (1)
3 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E9%¥" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1}
4 118-24000 PIN SRS LT S (1)
5 119-48502 WASHER PRy VL M (1
) 119-48601 WASHER B VAR 1 2 (R) (1)
7 NS-8620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyYE 3/16-32 (1)
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK Jathynyy i
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR yadhy e°upg- 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER oyb” 8 h% i
11 SS-8121220-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3%Y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 i
12 #01  118-23804 CRANK PIN PINTERY AUy ¢ i
13 B1814-704-000  BUSHING, FRONT eV NS §7-1.) 1
14 TA-1030402-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=10.3 L=4 1
15 B1611-804-0A0  FORKED LINK ASH, Y I328UMs hs !
16 $$-0151210-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11.8 DYBYET A 15/64-28 {1)
17 CS-095081R-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=0.53 ¥=8 A7AMr D=9.53 Y=8 »3 1
18 SS-8110410-TP  SCREY 11/64~40 L= 3.5 FAEY™ 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2)
19 $§-6121020-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L3%Y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
20 B1615-704-000  BUSHING, REAR YT aundan ]
21 B1613-804-000  ROCKER SHAFT TRy i
22 $§-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 8.5 WEIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
23 118-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. FIARLYY R4 93 1
24 B1610-804-000  CRANK ROD Y r3umye {1)
25 #01  B1609-804-B00  NEEDLE BEARING H) AT Pyun© (1)
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR FFIYPET ¥ (1)

27 SS-8110750-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 6.5 MY 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

28 $5-6110710-TP  SCREV 11/64~40 L= 6.5 k329" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
29 B1606-704~000  RATCHET ‘PAVL SPRING 3519 HLAT % (1)
30 $D-0260271-SP _ HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2Tyt D=2.8 H=2.7 (1
31 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL S$1Yh (1
32 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 27Ty (2}
33 118-28209 SCREW 1/4-40 [=7.5 PIUBLITF A7 (1)
34 $S-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 RAESEYT 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
35 118-23309 NUT T PT84 (13
36 118-23408 PLUIG 243MARY (1)
37 S8-6090440-SP  SCREV $/64-40 L= 4.0 B339 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
38 118-23200 WASHER TR VY8R 48T (1)
39 118~28100 FEED CAM FIXING PLATE THNBAIFANY (1)

_40 35-6060340-SP _ SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 E9%5° _3/32-56 [,=2.5 (2)
41 B1854-704-000  WASHER IIRT Ry Y het 1

42 B1652-704-000  SPRING TIR Y AT2 1

43 R1650-704-000  PUSH BUTTON STUD TURTay Y 1

44 SS-7151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 TREFEYS 15/64-28 L=14.5 1

45 118-24408 SLIDE_BLOCK YUANETIAY HI1TR i

46 B1651-704-000  FELT FIRTRY TIAE 1

Note ( ¥£EC )#01...... SELECTIVE PART IR

-



FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (2)

ZoBEK (2




REf HO NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION O A ANT
1 118-246563 TERUST COLLAR ASM. FRAL95 3 1
2 55-8660330-SP  SCREY 1/4-40 L= 3,0 YRAFIT 1/4-40 L3 (1)
3 RO-0781901-060  RUBBER RING O™ 1
4 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT EEh Y P R 1

S 55-7120010-5P  SCREN _3/16-28 |,=8 HhEI3¥T 3/16-28 L= 1
8 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RIHG (110 e 1
7 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG bty D=8¥4.5 i
8 115-29906 SUPFORT SHAFT VASHER F-FT-AVERIYTY BUER 1
G B1624-704-000  SLIDE BLOCK F-F"-by %X phaz 1

_14 118-28050 COLLAR ASH YRIITH B 43 1
11 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA¥S™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 n
12 &#01  116-51601 HAIN FEED DOG yahyn® 1
13 #0:d  115-28304 WAIN FEED DOG P U 1
i4 13 117-01604 HAIN FEED DODG FadaynT 1
16 w04 118-51809 AUXEILIARY FEED DGG £33 A9A° 1
16 HoZ  115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED BGG BT AT 1
17 55-4111050-SF  SCREW 11/84-40 L=9.5 ayphET R 11/64-40 1,=9.5 1
18 55-4080610-3P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATFYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 118-74257 MAIN FEED BAR ASH. FEEMUEL TS VI F 1

.20 118-24307 DIFFEREHTIAL FEED BAR PNEVLEE ot 2 ] 0B}
21 118-24208 HATN FEED BAR Jaghy a-pT by (1;

22 Ol 116-51700 DIFFERENTYAL FEED DOG TR 1

23 HOZ  115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG AT 1

24 HO3  117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG My 1

25 55-8111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 [=9.5 YRR A+ 11/64-40 1=0,5 1

26 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3™4b47 5 1
a7 118-2631¢ LINK 0 Faneyyy 3
28 SD-0720271-8F  HINGE SCREY D=7.2 H=2.7 8TvRYT B=7.2 H=2.7 1

29 118-285558 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER ASM, TpYaET (93) 1
30 55-6080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 LI” 1/8-44 k=4 (2)

31 118-268401 PiN COVER TEME Y 12 (1
32 115-274967 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. R ERULS M (1)
33 §5-6121220-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 E7¥3" 3/18-28 L=11.5 (1}
34 118-25304 BIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN Ty (1}
35 B1663-804-00¢  SLIDE. BLOCK THPNEC Y Ptz 1
36 118-25700 0Il. SHEELD PLATE T} 2T -y 1

37 55-4120615-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATRST 3/16-28 L=8 t

38 55-4001015-3F  SCREV $/64-40 =10 FATEYT 0/64-40 L=10 1
39 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASM, TIFTTIERY a7 1

40 55-7060310-SF  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IAEGRY 3/32-58 b=3 2

41 118-25205 BIL SHIELD RUBBER PITIRNATL F8143 1

42 S5-7060310-SP  SCREY 3/32-56 L=3 TAEIEST 3/32-56 L=3 b4

43 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER PR, i

44 118-25007 KUBBER COVER FITIRY 2T hET4 1

45 SS-7090620-TF  SCREW §/064-4G 1=6.1 IALIFL” B/64-40 1=6,] 2
46 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE PITIRYLTL 9413 1

47 35-T0B0310-5P  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3 AEFEY” 3/32-56 =3 2

48 118-27607 GIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOVER PRFITIATL 1

44 S5-7060510-3P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 THEIFYT 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

50 118-247G3 FEED BAR_SUPPORT E ok ol I £ 28 2

51 118-24801 RUBBER £y vaty 1

52 RO-4801201-G0  RUBBER RENG s~ 1

43 118-24802 RUBBER CASE FUHSTUTNL ¥-1 1

o4 118-27904 RUBBER S E AR S 1

bh w72 . 118-28407 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT ¢ M A2%1 [ 1

58 S3-B090G2G-5P  SCREV 8/64-40 L=6 E3FYT 9/84-40 L=4 4

57 SS-7111120-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L,=10.5 RRETFYT 11/64-40 L,=10.5 3

58 WP-0480856-SF  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LIETHTE 4,8%8.4%0.8 4

59 55-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 wynsETAL 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

G0 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED RGCKER LS F DL 1

61 S5-6661110-5P  SCREV 1/4-40 1.=11 L3zyT 1/4-40 L=11 1

¥4 B1G45-704-000-4 BUSBING FET - FE-093T0 ARM 1

63 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING (LU 0 1

G4 118-258468 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, LA i L4 M I FY 1

_G5 119-91562 SPRING P 0FAIRYLAT 0" 3 1

G6 RE-0900000-KP  SHAP RING 9 Ep™ara9 1

67 P5-04G0222~-K0  SPRING PN AP ER Y 1

68 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREY L AT i 1

69 B1647-704-000-A BIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NuT TR 09Ty 1

70 WP-0621016-SD___ WASHER 6.2X313X1 LI 6, 2413K1 1
71 55-4090515-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 AT 2T 9/64-4G L=b 2

72 58-4121215-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=12 2

73 115-28104 WASHER BET-f3-2Y ZRIAT -89 R 2

74 118-259038 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION FRT- FARRY JEY4Y 1
75 118-26104 DIFEERENTIAL FEED SCREW FETx kT FATEYZY” 1

76 115-29005 STOPPER $FT-F3-£Y ab9A°- 2

7 RE-G300000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (3MM) EdT2ba9 3 H
78 118-26006 DIFFERENTIAL FEEDH BLOCK BET- ET#A0RYIR 1

749 WP-04605566-5D  WASHER 4.0X7.5X0.5 E3TETT 4.8X7.5%0.5 1

_80 118-26203 SPEIHG FhTo BTEAEYEYT AR ]

81 o4 118-28308 SUPFORT THRDAT PLATE ni4asgy 1

Nowe ( BEZD )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2514H HOJK-2514H0 B

oz, ... FOR MOJ-K-2516H UnJ-K-25160 H
03...... FOR HOJ«K-2504N MOJ-¥-2504R
#04. .. ... FOR MOJ-K-2504H, M0DJ - X-261 48 HOJ-K-25048, 400 -X-2514N H]

- 12 —



7. VARIABLE TOP FEER MECHANISM COMPCNERTS
0 MK ;




REF. KO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION P AT
1 SE-4130715-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEST 11/64-40 L=7 2
Z 116-14603 ARM STOPPER FIGRT-GF" ApIn° 1
3 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREV LMV S 1
4 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NYT LR VLB 1
D WP-0621016-5p _ WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3N R 6, 2X13%1 1
6 115-29104 WASHER R FT-EY RRYRT 4T E 2 2
7 119-312607 FEED GRADUATION MFET - AEY A9 1
8 115-29005 STOPPER TR -Faw2Y ARYAT- 2
9 118-12768 SPACER TIFET - ARYAEIA° -9 Z
10 S5-4000515-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 {,=5 A3 9/B84-40 =5 A
11 S5-4121415-3P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 FATEY 3/16-28 LF14 2
12 11912052 SHAFT ASM. TRV by 1
13 119-12201 BUSHING, FRONT UL PR S 5 1
14 S5-8110310-3P  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 2.8 MR 11/B4-40 12,8 1
_15 119-11955 LEVER ASM. M il L £ 1
16 55-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 [=11.5 B3R 3/16-28 L=11.5 {1
17 118-14751 SPRING AR ASM. FIFEC-ATRGFT B3 1
i8 55-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=i1.5 £93y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1
1 119-12300 BUSHING, REAR POFET-ITh gunaRy 1
] TA-0690801-RO __PLUG D=6.9X7.5 {=8 bty D=§,9X7.5 =3 1
21 119-11807 LINK VLRSI |
22 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= & #= 3.2 270y D=6 H=3.2 1
23 119-12409 SPRING g9FET-AT R t
24 119-12508 SPRING BRACKET UVLE R NS T 1
25 55-4120016~-5P  SCREW TATFYT 3/16-28 =9 1
26 £5-0791016-3H  THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 W=10 A7Ab9% D=7.94 ¥=10 2
27 S5-8110422-TF  SCREM 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 4
28 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR LR VAPV S 1
29 119-10759 TGP FEED ARM B ASH, VREMDL S R 1
30 SS-Q151210-TP  SCREW. 15/64-28 L=11.8 Y5 L 15/684-28 {1}
31 119-11104 BUSHING, FRONT U UM IR -3 ) 1
32 118-11005 TOP FEED . SHAFT LiE Pl ) 1
33 119-14306 ADJUSTING SCREW EUERASEE I 4 kP 1
34 1189-14405 NUT FI9EY Y79 1
32 119-14207 SPRING itk RO L
36 119-14009 TOP FEED PRESSER BAR 99y PRIRT - 1
37 118-14108 CAP 774N PRLET -7 1
38 119-13753 STOPPER SCREV ASM. FVTAFTARRAS 3T h3 1
39 NS5-6110310-5P  NUT 11/84-40 wyburyh 11/64-49 1
40 119-13571 SUPPORT_ARM ASM, PIAPNZITHT N3 1
41 119-13902 STOPPER YITOFT AbyA° 1
42 §5-2110710-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 INFFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER Lk DR Ut b M 1
44 35-6000430-TF  SCREV 9/84-40 L=3.5 E3RY” 1
VAL 120-1880¢ YARLABLE TOP FEED BAR bk v L 1
45 119-11609 VARLABLE TOP FEED BAR GUIDE A UL VS R A 1
47 119-11708 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR GUIDE B ankTahy B4 B 1
48 3%-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WhEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
4¢ #01  120-20004 TOP FEED DOG PIFIAT 1
_50 #02  120-20103 TOP_FEED. DOG 49470n"
51 #03  120-20301 TGP FEED DOG LVELUL 1
52 85-7110540-52  SCKEV 11/64-40 L=5 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
53 33-7121110-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 .L=10.5 WWEIEYT 3/16-28 L=10.5 ]
54 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING DV 1
Bh! 119-13308 SLIDE BLOCK VIEVLI ] 1
56 119-11500 SCREVW VRIS PR e 1
67 119-12904 LINK A BUSH RRESDL MG R S A 1
58 SS-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IREFET 11/684~40 L= 5 z
59 119-12813 ADJUSTING BASE 9IEIY FENYET 4 1
60 119-10809 PIN PAEHIGTT K 1
61 35-6080810-T?  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 B33 1/8-44 =6 1
62 " RE-D400000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RIKNG (4MM) Ed3"2b47 4 2
63 118-10908 SLIDE BLOCK GINNTT Byt Z
B84 119-10668 TOP FEED ARM A ASM. EVEVELS W 1
63 85-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ovhsE A 15/64-28 {1
66 119-11302 TOP FEED ARM SUPPORT VUL UGB 3 A 1
67 S8-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 THEIRYT 9/64-40 1=4.5 1
Note © ¥E3C Jw01...... FOR MDJ-2514N MOJ-25140 B
#02. . ... FOK MOJ-2516M MOJ-25168 H
#03....., FOR MOJ-2504N HOJ-25048 H
# THE MOK SERTES USE DIFFEREXT T0P FEED MEK o Lo ErEny 2T o
DOGS (SEE PAGE 29,320). T. 29,80 N-UsInALEED

- 14 .



8, UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
Bt RO - R




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIDN I AMT.
1 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR BR300 Bonias 2
2 CS-103121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 y=12 A2ZAR0F D=10.32 W=12 #3 1
3 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2}
4 B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT LS A BN § 7T 2z
5 S8-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 0.5 E33yT 3/16-28 1=9.5 o
B 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHART U] T A 1
7 #01 120-14908 UPPER LOOPER w1 k-n° 1
& #02 116-51908 UPPER LOOPER D= n° 1
g SS-7151340-TP FIT1ISTER HEAD SCREW IEFEYT 15/64-28 L=14 pA

10 120-04362 UPPER _LODPER GUIDE ASM, VAL A L A /E i
11 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETATHER TR BT AR $r (1
12 115-82160 HOLDER CONNECTION ASM. IN-A°4T% b3 {1)
13 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT BLA-N F AR TIAGE (1)
14 SS-9090410-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4 IYA9E" 4 0/64-40 L=4 (1)
15 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. UPPER YIR-0" ARTUHA 1)
16 S5-4000615-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=§ HATRYT 9/84-40 L=6 ()
17 120-04208 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER GIA-R° HTART TR (1)
18 S8-T7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-58 L= 5.5 ThEIRYT 3/32-58 L=5,5 {2}
19 #04  B1422-804-0A0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER PIN AP =LA~y b3 (1)
_20 CQ-2000000-G0  0IL WICK 1y (0.1)
el 115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASH. TIR-NT T By (1)
22 S5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 ayErET AR 15/64-28 (1
23 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 ek A 9/64-40 L=5.5 {1;
24 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE~UP, RIGHT FIA-A FUETY 3%° 1
25 118-33508 LOVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-Up YIL-N° Fupty 1
26 SS~-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RETRYT 11/64-40 1.=7.8 1
27 S3-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 B33Y" 1/8-44 =4 1
28 118-31906 PIN -9 254k y 1
29 115=45100 GAUGE DIR-RTHT AR AT Ao 1
30 RO-G371801-00  RUBBER RING . UMM 1
31 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YOL-AT 4PPUH4 38T 1
32 55-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 83" 9/64~40 L=6 2
33 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A=nT FuLC uhat - i
34 S5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY® 11/64-40 1=7 2
235 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YaN=R° APPYIA 1
36 118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM, A=R°H AR ag™-n"y 1
37 B2530-704~000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING PIA-NTh 4 1
38 35-6090630-SP  SCREW 98/64-40 L=8 L5%Y” 9/64-40 L=6 4
39 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE GIA-N° ARFPUTA fa- 1
_40 SS5-7090850-8P  SCREW 9/684-40 L=8 JALGRYT 9/64-40 |,=§ 1
41 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD {b"-n0BY 1
42 SS-6060440-TP  SCREV TN 2
43 119-99802 LOVER LOOPER Ye4-n° - 1
44 35-6080620-SF SCREY 9/64-4¢ =86 b33y 9/64-40 |,=6 i
45 118-33200 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP. LEFT A=A FuE®y petY 1
46 S85-7110840-SF  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 TREFRDT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
47 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL A-R°ITh H4RY-A 1
48 118-32458 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. JaN-NC YYTAFT b3 1
49 'PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 277UV Y 2X6 (13
50 B2531-704-000 WASHER YYTHFT YA Y- {13
51 S5-0151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8% RYEETRE 15/64-28 (1)
52 118-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT JAK-AC YR i
b3 #03  £S-103121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 232k D=10,32 ¥W=12 7¥3 1
54 #03  SS-8680530-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 {2)
Note ( {EFT )#01...... FOR MOJ+K-2B04N,MCJ 'K-2516N MOJ+-K-2504N,M0J-K-251860 &
#0Z...... FOR MOJ-K-2514N MOJ+K-2514N H
#O3...... FOR MOJ+K-2504N, H0J+X-2514N MOJ+K-2504N, MOJ-K-25140 Hi
#04,..... SELECTING PART FGR FIT TOLERANCE BiDASBE

— TG




8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
MABER (1)




REF.HO  HOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTIOHN PR ANT.
1 S5-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 B3#Y" 11/64-40 L=6 !
i 118-20503 WASHER TEILRPYT £7 -4 1
3 118-20909 SPRING THIERTY™ M™% 1
4 118-20214 SCREV ERASELARE DN ]
2 B1915-804-008  PRESSER SPRING 191 773 B 1
6 118-20164 PRESSER BAR ASM. e Av I H 1
7 119-06302 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER THL EXFY AT - 1
8 SD-0830371-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.7 2TV D=6.35 H=3,7 1
9 S5-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 PAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 ]

10 118-20602 STOPPER PRIYT" - AFYA° I
11 119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR T8I 7R~ !
12 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT TRIVFT kVYT Iy 1
13 119-05254 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ASHM. 3LV o3 i
14 S8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OYAYRT AR 15/64-28 (1
b 5-8110410-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAFY” 11/84-40 (=35 1
16 SS-8110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
17 119-05304 ADJUSTING BASE PRLOFT Faveyet o 1
18 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING E3™2rdy 2 !
19 119-06609 LIFTER WASHER UDr i A 2
) 118-26203 SERING FRT- ETFANEYEYT A% 1
21 119-06401 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER TIIVATY IR 1
22 119-05106 BUSHING THLVTY A%k 1
23 55-7120810-8P  SCREVW  3/16-28 L=9 WWEFFYT 3/16-28 1.=9 1
24 119-06807 PRESSER LIFTING HOOX SPRING TRLPF™ T99R" % 1
29 119-06500 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK LYY Yy 1
28 NS-8660430-3P  NUT 1/4-40 ayhrIyE 1/4-40 ,1
27 119-06708 LIFTER PIN Y75k 1
28 119-05452 THRUST ARM ASH. PLT™Y 232097 H3 1
29 5S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1,=11.8 Y375 &b 15/64-28 (1)
30 B1536-804-000  PIN 1979 AFALF LY L2
31 119-05502 LIFTING ARM ERAVE A5 1
32 585-6151210-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 L9#y" 15/64-28 L=12 1
33 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YAy 15/64-28 1
34 S5-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 IREFRYT 1/4-24 L=9.5 2
35 119-05700 LIFTING LEVER, LARGE 13IPF LA~ 274 1
36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW THIPH LA™ - 33° 1
37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING FRLPF LN - nT% 1
38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myATIYE 11/64-40 1
39 S5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
40 B1529-804-000  LIFTING LEVER STOPPER IRIZHTLA" ~ 2pYA° - )
41 119-06104 LEVER CONNECTING HOOK VAT =%y 79y 1
42 119-05809 LIFTING LEVER, SMALL HIFF LT ay 1
43 119-05808 LIFTING LEVER SCREW TEIPHTLAT - a9y 1
44 119~06005 LIFTING LEVER SPRING FRIFFTUA™ - Y39n™ % 1
45 ¥Z-0641510-KP  WAVED VASHER 6.4X11X0.2 FINTRETH TR 6, 4X11X0. 3 1

- 18 -



1¢. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
mE g (2

N

147 16 15 14 13

[ — e —

b o e e et i e

REF.KO KOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIODN A ANT
1 119-05601 PRESSER FOCT ARM ERR VA 1
0 R1528-804-000-4 THREAD TRIMMER SIS UM 1
3 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 b3EYT 3/32-56 L=4 1
4 #01  120-22950 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ (73) 1
3 S5-7080520-8P  SCREW . 1/8-44 [=24.9 AR 1/8-44 1=4.9 {1}
6 WP~03710¢26-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 EFTHTR 3LTETX] {1
7 119-30808 PRESSER FOCT SPRING ERIN PN (1}
8 119-25104 PEESSER FOOT KINGE FR XAV (1}
9 SS-6090650-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 L3Ry 0/64-40 L=6 (1)
10 116-306049 HINGE PIN E AL A (-
11 120-22901 PRESSER FOOT EERS {1
12 #02  120-23057 PRESSER FOOT ASH. T#1 43 1
13 $5-7080520-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 THEIFYT 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)
14 WP-0371026-8D  MASHER 3.7X7X1 L3R 3.TETRL (1)
Y 119-30808 PRESSER FOOT SPRING R AN LI (1
16 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ERRR A {1)
17 S5-6090650-3P  SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 E33y° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
18 119~30609 HINGE PIN ER RSV (1)
19 120-23008 PRESSER FOOT 41 (1)
20 #03 _ 120-23255 PRESSER FOOT ASH. Fy34 AL B3 1
21 $S-7080520-SP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WETEY” 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
22 WP-0371026-8D  WASHER 3,TX7X1 eI hTE 3.7XTX1 (1)
23 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FTURAHRE ATE 89
24 120-24303 HINGE ARM ENG S EL BN (1)
25 120-24402 PRESSER _FOOT HIKGE 2Tu3AAY TRIEVY” (40
26 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 98/64-40 L=8 E3EyT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
27 120-24501 HINGE PIN IFL LYY ED” (1)
28 120-23305 REAR PRESSER FOOT bt (1)
29 120-24501 HINGE PIN L LUIT RS {1)
30 120-23206 FROKT PRESSER FOOT EA% A1 (1)
3 120-24501 HINGE PIN FHY VIRV (1)
Note ( @EEC )40Ll...... FOR M0J-25064K HOJ-25048 5
#02...... FOR MOJ-2514H M0J-25144
#03...... FOR MOJ-2516K NeJ-25168 R
* THE MOK SERIES USE DIFFERENT PRESSER MoK o4 BEDLYET 0T,
FOOT (SEE PAGE 29.30). 20,30 K—VBTHALKT Y,

NN T- R



1. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ<K-25168)
—ERN - B& (MOI-K-25160)

PART HO.

) -

N2 - &=
< G

NG

&g

B2103-816-04A0

B2103-8168-000-B

38-7110720-TP
B2120-816-000
B2105-816-000

DOUBLE-RING FRONT-AND-REAR ARM
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0

CHAIK LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN
CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK

b/ R 2 My il e
RAETRYT 11/64-40 1=7
S¥T Ay Hhat ety
SYTa-hy Fhaty

P e e

e T
e e e

REF.HO NOTE
1
2
3
4
5
i
7
8 #01
9

B2102-816-000-4

SD-0720803-TH
B2119-816-B00
B2108-816-040
58-6121220-TP

CHAIN LOGPER ROD (22MM)
STEP-SCREV D=7,24 H=8
BEARING B

BRACKET ASM.

SCREY 3/16-28 |,=11.5

e B VI Ul

VYT D=7.24 H=8
SYTIy OB ATFULET OB
SYTA-gY phate 4%% b3
L3337 3/16-28 [=11.5

=
Sl S S NP
1

B2111-716~000
118-29207
115-39053
55-6121220-TP
29-4080610-SP

BUSHING, REAR

CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT

CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM
SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5

SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4

b B RN SN DT )
ZYTANFYYh

b e £ MR- PR St T A
L3I 3/16-28 L=11.5
FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6.4

—

B btk ek ek
——

#01

#01

B2106-816-CA0
€Q-2020000-00
B2113-816-000
B2114-816-CA0
£0-2020000-00

PIN ASM., LONG
OIL VICK
DRIVING LINK
PIN ASM., SHORT
QIL WICK

SYTA-RY F-pt-EtY Y4 b3
vy

b ek B V- T ] (971
SVANES VI R I £
19y

(0.

(0.

B2115-816-000
35-6110710-TP
$8-4080610-SP

B2110-816-000-B

B2525-352-000

DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5
SCREV 1/8-44 1=6.4
BUSHING, FRONT

QIL SEAL RING

TRA-N° Rty

E33Y° 11/84-40 L=6.5
FPATRIT 1/8-44 1=6.4
AR RS PUAL I §3 T
ANy FARY~R

Eaniiand TS S S TP

B B2 B2 1D F mmmmm._‘._-._.,_.k;._.._.u._aL_.
€200~ TN o L B D 00 00 g oo RN JCR NCRg 2N

120-03604
55-8110422-Tp
118-29355
P§-0200062-KH
B2531-704-000

CHAIN LOOPER

SCREV 11/64-40 L=4

CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM.
SPRING PIN 2¥8

WASHER

SYTARRY A-n°

FARYT 11/64-40 1=4
IET Y BN FT b3
ATTYURTECY 246
DITUTT IR Y-

(9% ]
—

$8-9151210-TP

Note ( {X&8 )#01

SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=11.8
...... SELECTIVE PART

- 20 -

IYATETAE 15/64-28
AEIRNES &

— . —

Rl el T S
ot Pt



12.

THREAD TENSION COMPONERTS
e 38 -7 B 5k

- 21 -

54 %@3
I
1C- 56 =

MOJ~2514N



REF.NO  NOTE PART MO. GESCRIPTON A ANT.
1 #01  118-20504 " CHAIN LODOPER THREAD GUIDE YEANEL ARPUI4 1
2 #01  BZ204-816-000  HOOK Yadbah 9 1
3 1 118-29603 CHATN LODOPER THREAD GUIDE FRAETUIA 1
4 HO1  S55-4080615-5P  SCREV 9/54-40 L=8 AT G/B4-40 =B 2
_b 01 B2202-316-00C  SHAFT reld TN 1
8 #01  B2201-816-000  THREAD CAM YRARHL 1
7 #01  35-811041C-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEYT 11/684-40 [=3.5 2
8 #01 B2402-716-00C  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TURE SUIBE PIARRT Y PURA 1
9 #01  S8-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/54-28 L=5 b33y 15/84-28 1,25 1
ey #01  B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET PRECRC AR Ry pUMERT 4 I
11 BOI  §8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TATES" 3/16-28 =6 1
12 #01  B2401-816-000  1,00PER THREAD GUIDE TURE L I R 1
13 118-1870% NEEDLE THREAD GU1DE M)A} Pt 1
HE! S5-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1= FATEYT 11/64-40 =7 1
A5 #01_ 120-03703 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE YT INRY AL REY g 1
18 #01  S8-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 L=T !
17 HO1  115-B08G2 TENSTON CGNTROLLER ASM, VRAPFR-TET - 53 1
18 B2314-019-000  TENSIOGN POST NUT FhFI-IE - Y {1}
19 E3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER SISEERL SRS PL TS (1}
i B2017-372-000. TENSION SPRING NO.? 2 41 ApFg-9nT3 (1)
21 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSICN DISK SIS ERET S (2)
22 B3120-352-000  THREAD TERSIGN SPRING FELT ARFI-INT 2L Trad (1)
23 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST YEARFA-T" - (1
24 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F2-989 AhFPUIA (1)
20 120-25854 THREAD TEKSION SPRING JUHCTIOM AHFITINT IV (B58%) 1
28 119-57107 THREAD TENSIOK KNOB, PURPLE {HFardvy (251%) (1
27 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRIKG BUSHING N N A Y (1}
28 115-50100 TENSION SPEING, PURPLE AHFIMIATE (L59%) (1)
29 118-573¢5 TENSION DISC PRESSER FELPL LS B4 (1}
_30. 33120-704~000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AbFI-FAT " IIh (23
a1 B3126~012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 13543 {2)
32 B3120-352-000  THREAD TEWSION SPRING FELT AFFI-30%30° 1A} {1
33 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AbFT- 35 - (0
34 #01  120~25053 THREAD TENSION PGST ASH. GREEN ARFAVINTEY YN (307 1
35 #01 _119-57206 THRE, B. GREEN fhFaurres {53p70) (1)
38 #01  115-50209 TENSION SPRING, GREEN AREI-IAF 311 (1}
31 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING AEF 7T4va (1}
33 119-57305 TERSTON DISC PRESSER EEVRL BT LN (1)
39 B3120-704-000  TRREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ARFI-INTEET TIAG (1)
_40 B3126-032-000 _ THREAD TENSION DISK 4413-915 [¥3]
41 B3120-382-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ARFI-IATFE TL4k (1)
42 B3105-804-000  TENSIGN POST {hFI- V- (1)
43 #04  119-56752 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUKCTICN SHFRIIATRYYLT Y (7H) 1
44 #04  119-58703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) 1HF3999R3 (7H) (1)
45 #04  B2101-804-000  TEMSION SPRING, RED AbsF-y A% 1)
486 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING MUE 79y {13
47 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER EELPLEEE O (1)
48 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT RFI-IATEET JIAH (1)
49 B3128-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h43-995 (2)
_hQ B3120-302-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT £LFA-IA" 58S JLEL (1)
51 B3105-804-000  TEKSION POST ARFI-Uh" - (1)
52 #05  119-58850 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ARFETINREY I (%) 1
53 #05  119-56001 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW fhFa¥7y (4) (1)
54 #05  B3102-804-000  TENSION SPRING, VELLOY 1843-Y A%a (24m) {1)
_88 83112:-704-000 _ TENSION SPRING BUSHINC b A (1)
5B 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER BELSL L P (1
57 B3120-704-060  THREAD TEWSION SPRING FELT AFFEIAT R 710 {1}
58 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENWSION DISK A bFE- 3 (2)
59 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT E1R - ER LA AT P 1Y (1}
i) B3105-804-00¢  TENSION PAST {+F3-yp" - {1).
61 #02  119-56851 THREAD TENSION SPRING JENCTIOR AFFITIAT YT (P1) 1
62 #02  119~588072 THREAD TENSION K08, RLUE AhFa0iMey (F1) (1
63 #02  B3103-804~000  TENSION SPRING, BLUE £hF3-3 A% (FD) (1)
64 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRIKG BUSHING AT Ty (n
_65 118-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Faoy%3iey (1)
66 B3120~704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ARFT-SATIRT JEAL (1)
67 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK A #3393 (2}
68 B3120-362-00C  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT SRS EESTAS T A RN (1)
6% B3105-804-000  TEMSION POST AR FF-UR" - (1)
&'\ N B3109-704-000  THREAD GUIDE (B) #3-92"3 AbFv4{ B 3
71 #02  118-36400 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MRS 2YP54 P4 1
72 118-36202 THREAD GUIDE SELy VIPIS M P 1
73 118-36103 THREAD GYHIDE APPUT£44 1
74 55-6151820~TF  SCREV 15/64-28 EF¥Y™ 15/64 L=17.5 1
) ~5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=4 EARYT 11/64-40 =4 1
6 #03  SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TREFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
77 #01 115-51009 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE S S VIR TS S0 M PIR A 1
Note ( EEEC )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2518) MGJ-K-25168 HI
#02... ... FGR HMOJ+K-2514H MOJ-X-2514K B
BO3. ..., FOR MOJ+K-2504N HOJ -X-2504N A
HO4, L, FOR HOJ-K-2504N, HOJ-K-25816H MOJ+K-2504N, HOJ-K~2516N
#05. ..., FOR HOJ+K-25048,H0J-K-2514K MOJ<K-25048, M0 <K-2514) M

- 22 -




13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T 2B

.



REF.NO NOTE PART ND. DESCRIPTIOHN A AMT
1 $S-2110010~8L  SCREY 11/84-40 L=9 TNFSEYS 11/64~40 L=9 2
2 #01  R4305-GOH-EAC  THROAT PLATE ASH. MiAS By 1
3 118-06304 PLUG A 4572 (2)
4 #02  R4612-GOF-JAC  THROAT PLATE ASM. A48 by 1
5 118-06304 PLUG NELYE: (2)
6 #03  R4300-GOF-JAO-A THROAT PLATE ASH. M5 b3 1
7 118-06304 PLUG A ARIR (2}
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER AJ428 4B TEI 1
9 S85-6121010-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=10 333" 3/16-28 L=10 2
10 %04 120-05559 LOYER KNIFE BRACKET PRAZFS T R4 Y ]
11 #02  120-05567 LOYER KNIFE BRACKET VLS SIDLE-RE DR 1
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER YRAANTF PAAR 1)
13 118-08304 PLUG M2 o
14 S5S$-7110720-SP SCREY  11/64-40 L=7 RAESFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 11848607 SPRING DEAZ_AFARTYTY ATk {1
16 118-47811 LOWER KNTFE SUPPORT BRACKET IRAAM N4 (1}
17 118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A MARE™4 A (1)
18 SS-6110810-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=§ 3%V 11/64-40 L=6 (2}
19 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B IR ORIy B (13
20 119-49609 RUBBER_PLUG (7) IR ATy (7) {1
21 #04  118-46219 LOWVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD IRAAATAF YT (D
22 $5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 RYFIRTAE 11/64-40 L=G.5 (1
23 115-66403 LOWER KNIFE PRESSHER PLATE IRALAFT (1
24 115-66502 LOVER KNIFE YhAR (&)
25 #04  118-48417 ROTATING STOPPER JRAZZGAL TN S (13
26 S8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TAEIRYT Q/B4~40 1268 (2)
27 #02  120-05005 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD PHAL TFALTITY (1)
28 #02  120-05104 ROTATING STOPPER YRIA TRV IR {13
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN FHILC Y (1)
_30 118-46805 HOLDER PIN THILC Y (1
31 B4115-704-000  SPRING P A R RN B STE S A (1}
32 $8-7151120-8F  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11 TAEIIYT 15/84-28 =11 {1}
33 118-01867 LEVER ASM. RIETAPAALLN -3 (1)
34 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG RIRSA BAAALAT - T4 {1}
35 118-02014 LEVER SPRING FIE LA YA AR ()
36 SD-0601021-8P  HINGE SCREV D=6 H=10.2 $UuFYT D=6 HB=10.2 (1)
37 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $H1L°Y (1)
33 B2739-761-000  WASHER LA (1)
39 SS-7110840-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
40 55-6151440-SP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E5EYT_15/64~28 =14 2
41 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLBER UBT LSRN 1
42 #04  120-15500 NEEDLE GUARD Ay 1
43 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 PALTRYT 11/64-40 1,=7.8 1
44 S8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IR 9/B4-40 =6 1
45 ¥02_ 120-15301 HEEDLE HOLDER Ay ]
46 #02  120~15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Ay Sy 1
47 #02  SS-7060510-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4.8 TREF Y™ 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
48 #02  585-7090510~SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TRETEY™ 9/84-40 L=4.6 1
49 #02  120-15608 NEEDLE GUARD YL 1
50 S8-6110610-TP__ SCREY  11/64-40 =8 E33¥ 11/64-40 [ =6 2
51 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B M42%™14 B 1
Note ( 3EEC )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2514N MOJ+X-2514N 5
802...... FOR MOJ-K-2516H MOJ-X-25168 F
#03...... FOR MOJ-X-2504Y MOJ+K-25048 8

#04. ... .. FOR MOJ-K-2504H,M0J-K-2514} HOJ -K-2504N, HOJ < K-25140 M

— 24 -



14. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
E A R ‘

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AKT.
1 #01  B1403-352-C00  CRANK PIN 3wty 1
2 115-650538 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. IARTERTFT 43 1
3 33-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 DYIIRT RN 1/4-40 L=12 n
4 115-85308 BUSHING, REAR PIAZYTY gIEARN 1
2 CS-111101E-SH  THRUST CCLLAR ASM.D=11.11 ¥=1¢ A32k9% D=11.11 ¥=10 73 b
6 55-8660330-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3,0 FARYT 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 #02  115-85801 UPPER ENIFE GUIDE SHAFT PIRAAETAR YT )
8 #O3  120-19105 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT FIAL FARTITY ]
9 119-21103 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ARSTFT Y ]
BUEER. S5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 [.=2.5 FAT ey 3/32-56 [=2.5 i
11 115-66809 OIL SEAL PIARYTY XANI-H 1
12 119-21202 BUSHING, FRONT BOAAYTY ILARN 1
13 35-8120740-5P  SCREW 3/18-28 L=7 PARYT 3/16-28 L=7
14 #02  115-98000 UFPPER KNIFE SUPPORT TIARTET 1
] #02 __ B4111-804-00E _ UPPER KNIFE $3-7- 339799943 ]
186 115-85702 VASHER TIAREY $5H7 % i
17 55-4060310-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FATEYT 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
18 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 99AZTEL 1
19 115-65803 UPPER KNIFE COVER DDARHNT - 1
20 #02  S58-9111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 [=18 YRR AL 11/64-40 L=16 !
21 #03  58-7001810-SP  SCREYW 9/64-40 L=17.5 THEIFYT 9/84-40 L=17.5 .
22 #03  120-19006 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT PUAT HHI 1
23 #03  NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oYY 9/64-40 ]
24 #03  115-65900 UPPER XKNIFE 77AR 1
25 H03  S5-9112420-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=24 DB AF 11/64-40 1L=24 !
Note ( digd J#0l...... SELECTIVE PART BRNS&
#02...... FOR MOJ-K-2504N, MOJ-K~2514Y MOJ-E-25040 MOJ-K-2B14% K
LEK FOR MGJ-K-2H15M MOJ-K-25160 H

- 25 .



15, NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HHEENE

i

REF.HG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT
1 #03  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UKIT ASH. (OVER) MR UTF (F-07) 23 1
2 118~-55470 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) MUAF9H% (1-07) 73 (1)
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER ASK. A LAEeE (F-n") (1)
4 118-56101 SUPPORT PIN s AP PEY 13 513 (1)
5 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT MLy P Tapb (1
6 BT-Q760500-EA  TUBE ‘ BYRuFa-7T 0.1
7 118-56507 TARK COVER IAbvayrIs (1)
& $5-4091015-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=10 TR 0/64-40 1=10 (1)
9 VP-0371026-30  WASHER 3.7X7X1 EHETHTR 3L 7XTHL {1}
0 - T ‘ A pAFe 7HRL (1)
11 S8-7090610-3P  SCREV  9/64-40 L=6 eIE”T 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
12 $§-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREFEYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 (1)
13 118-56408 TANK LAYVash (1)
14 #02  118-58051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASH. (IKTER) MY Eef (4102} 13 1
15 11856077 KREEDLE COQLER ASH. (INTER) M pA5%0E (425) 73 00)]
16 11856002 KEEDLE COGLER (INTER) Ntk (408) (1)
17 118-56101 SUBPORT PIN A LAFe P T b ALY (1)
18 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT M b4Fe T T2 kb 1)
19 BT-0700500-8A  TUBE AT e i (0.1)
20 118-56309 HEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT LYIRE R VAL AN (1)
21 33-7090610-8P  SCREV 9/64~40 1=6 eAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
22 S5-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 2RETIYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
23 11856408 TARK IALVRUY (1)
24 118-56507 TARK COGYER IRV I (1)
) $S8-4091015-3F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 AT 9/64-40 1510 {12
26 WP-0371026-S0  WASHER 3.7X7X1 EITHETE 3.THTN {1}
a7 #01  118-55500 PRESSER AAMTINE 3FL 1
28 #01  118-55251 SILICON TAHK ASH. AR i3
29 #01  118-55400 FELT M AMTIAF 1
30 #01  CO-2000000-00 01l _Y¥ICK a5y 0.1
3 #01  $5-4110915-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATRFT 11/64-40 L=g 1
3z #01  TA-0B5QB04-RG  RUBBER PLUG FRAEY 1
33 #01  $5-4110715-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AT 11/64-40 L=T7 H
Nete ( fEEE )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2504K, HOJ - K-2514K HOI-E-25048,HOJ-X~2514H
#02...... £171 FOR DOMESTIC USE IS STANDARD MW Z171 SiEREE, BAHE
PART, FCR EXPORT IS OPTICNAL PART W 772 2 & (MOJ-K-2516H)
(M0J -K-2516H)
#03...... Z170 FOR DOMESTIC USE IS STANDARD MW 7170 mseiEi WE
PART, FOR EXPORT IS GPTIONAL PART A&/ 2 a ¥ 85 (MOJ-E-2504H,
HO

(M0J-K-2504H, MG -K-25141)

- 28 -



LUBRICATIDN MECHANISH COMPONENTS

mEEERG

6.

. A



REF. N0 NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION R ANT.
1 $5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 B33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 !
2 116-19008 0TL WICK HOLDER 290181 ]
3 119-19354 OIL TUBE ASH. JITOFS $192F1-7" ]
4 116-19453 TUBE A ASH. YUnB F2-7° 73 1
5 SS-6080410-SP__ SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £535° 1/8-44 L=4 2
6 115~18512 OIL PELT HOLDER F2927IAN 1L 1
7 119-19107 0IL VICK SUPPORT 29vieL 1
8 119-19214 0Tt WICK BUSH §a0339y 79 1
9 0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.1
19 119-18513 0IL FELT 3292714} 1.
11 116-20600 1L FELT HOLDER (B) $I927IM 191 1
12 $5-5080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E9FYT 1/8-44 1=2.5 1
13 SS-6110610-7P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E3%9° 11/64-40 L=6 1
14 119-18406 QIL EXHASST HOLDER METYRTF EI 1
15 UP-0480855-SP  UASHER 4,8X8.4%0.8 L350 % 4,8%8,4X0.8 1
18 SG-1110401-H7 ~ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LUryRy 1
17 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE gyavFa-7° 9.2
18 CG-2020000-00  0IL WICK 29y 0.1
19 119-18800 FELT HOLDER, REAR ALY TIAMEL HY0 1
20 $S-6120740-SP__SCREW 3/16-28 |=7 E329° 3/16-28 L=7 2
21 119-16701 FELT HOLDER, FRONT JUU19 JINMTHL 9T 1
22 119-20451 1L RETURN TUBE ASH. PUyan$2-7" 43 1
23 119-18810 FELT SUPPORT JINF A 191 1
24 119-19560 TUBE (A) ASM. YV A 27 B3 1
25 118-15107 0IL_WICK COVER BUSHING IYVIN - 7YY !
26 119-19602 FELT 9940 BV IBTLIAE 1
27 B3558-815-000  FELT B 1-TIAR B 1
28 B3534-012-000  GASKET A9EY 1
29 S0-1110401-¥Z  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7 LYY 1
30 BT-0500300-EA _SIL TUBE oLgvia-7° 0.3
31 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREY (B) L34 vuroas™ B 1
32 119-18307 YASHER $A9E94% 478" F 1
33 SQ-0000404-MZ ~ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VUFYEY” 1
34 101-26803 0IL ‘TUBE HOLDER N° 470 k4 4
35 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE DLeyFE-7" 0.2
36 118-40600 YORM 9i-4 1
37 118-40808 0IL GAUGE TAAP® -3 1
38 118-40907 0IL GAUGE HOLDER FARET -5 991 1
39 118-41905 YWASHER CERI ISR AP 3
40 118-41053 FLOAT ASH. eI 1
41 119-19909 FLOAT SUPPORT 91 981 1
42 $$-4150715-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 3435 16/64~28 |.=7 1
43 £Q-2020000-0¢  OIL WICK 23y 6.1
44 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT SIA-PCHT AR $2927LAE 1
45 119-20758 0IL_PUMP COMPL, F291$° V70 240927 1
46 118-41707 VORM GEAR 9T- AN AR 5y
47 $5-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAFYS 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
48 S-1110401-KZ  CONNECTING SCREV F1-7 LUFYRY” (1)
49 119-17663 OTL PUMP ASM. $I925°7°84 73 (1)
50 $0-1150451-MZ  COMMECTING SCREW $1-7" LAY’ (.
51 115-18158 PINTON SHAFT LARGE ASM. FXEO VT VY hR (1
52 R3534-352-000  PINION GEAR gy (2)
53 119-17804 PINION CASING T M BTN (1)
54 $S-7111410-5P  SCREY 11/684-40 L=14 REIFYT 11/84-40 L=14 (2)
5 119-17903 01L_PUHP COVER VNP IL) (1)
56 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L6 v535° 0/64-40 L=6 (3)
57 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 B33 47% 6.5X11X1 2
58 $5-0152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 RYAYE* ML 15/64-28 2
5g £0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.2
60 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER ARyt oA 1
81 118-43000 FILTER COVER TAME-T2 1
62 118-43109 FILTER PACKING TAAG=N° whY 1
63 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE TARR-FC AP 1
64 118-43562 BLOCK ASH. VAP v TUTE 1
65 118-43505 DISTRIBYTE BLOCK TTYNC AT ey Gl
66 119-20907 JOINT G- hFa0ad" g 4Vt (D
87 50-1150451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREVW F2-7" LRy ()
68 $0-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREVW $2-7" LR (1)
59 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) LE*2 LUNYEY B (1)
70 TA-0370301-M0__ PLUG D=3.7X4 L=3 hAy D=3,7X4 L=3 (1)
71 118-43604 DISTRIBUTE SCREW TN 43 1
72 S0Q-1680451-MZ  FILTER JOINT 2470 L RY” 1
73 $5-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FAT2Y* 11/64-40 L=9 4
74 118-34603 OIL SHPPLY BUSH 27HE° V1927 9P 1
75 £0-2020000-00 _ QIL WICK 13y 0.1
76 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE BLFI-T 0.1

- 28 -



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOK-Z500N
MOK-25008 &5 ’

HOK-25 14N-BHE-60) MOK- o 1BN-71B-500

16 47 18 19

- 20 .



MOK-2514KN-BHG6-600

REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION : v 4 AMT.
1 126-23552 PRESSER FOOT ASKM. 9L 73 1
2 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE BT Luy” (1)
3 B1530-804-000  STOPPER AL 2bYA° - (1)
4 SS-7060610~SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 PREIFY" 3/32-58 1.=5.5 (1)
) ¥P-0250516-S0  WASHER 2.5%6X0.5 Lot a2 2, 5%X6X0.5 (1)
6 85-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 IMETRY" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
7 $$-8060440-TF  SCREW YECN (1)
8 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD y R AN (1)
9 B1508-804-00B  SPRING AL RYYRAT R (1)

10 117-00101 STITCH_TORGUE {FAATYE 4 6}
11 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT 131 (1)
12 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG AU AT 1
13 #01  120-23560 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 41 83 1
14 120-26761 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. AVAZINT = (73) 1
Note ( iF&¢ }ao; ...... FOR EXPORT MOK-2514N MOK-25148 ®)H F
« ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2514N-BH6-600.
FEAA OB, MOJ-2514N-BH6-600  H@ET T,

MOK-2516N-FFb-600

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODN ooy 4 AMT.
15 120-23859 PRESSER FOGT ASH. I H3 1
16 120-23701 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ML kY (1
17 119-31607 PRESSER FOOT SPRING TRIOFTAF (1)
18 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 I H % 3.5%6X0.5 (n
19 $§-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 ThEFRYT 1/8-44 1,=4.9 (1)
20 $5-7080520-SP  SCREW- 1/8-44 1=4,9 IAEIRY” 1/8-44 1=4.9 a1y
21 120-24006 CLOTH. PRESSER PLATE 2141 (1)
22 B1555-816-000  SPRING FR ANRSILT SN (1)
23 B1575-816~000 HINGE SCREW HIHUARL FAVEYRT VY (1)
24 B1557-816-00A  SPRING FIHVTPLN® 3 (1)
25 120-23800 PRESSER FOOT PN §0)
26 120-23909 CHAIN-OFF PRESSER F0OT ¥5Hy 91 (M
27 B1576-816-000 HINGE NUT IHIIF A F kYUY b (1)
28 B1577-816-000  HINGE PIN BV Y (1)
29 #02  120-238687 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 93 1
30 119-37406 TGP FEED DOG FIIHYNT 1
31 120-26761 FACE PLATE COVER ASK. KARIN - (93) ]

Note ( @i ) #02...... FOR EXPORT MOK-2516K HOK-2516K #H H
% ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-251BN-FF6-800.
LA DI, HOJ-2516N-FF56-600 LM+,

MOK-2504N-0F6-600

REF.NO NOTE PART NC. DESCRIPTION By 4« AMT.
32 120-24154 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I (h3) 1
33 120-23404 PRESSER FGOT HINGE AL VYT (1
34 R1530-804-000  STOPPER 4L 2pYA° - (1)
35 S5-7060610-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAESIEY 3/32-56 [=5.5 {1
36 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5%6X0.5 LIBT3 2.5%6X0.5 (1)
37 SS-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8<411=4.0 IMIFYT 1/8-44 1,=4.9 )
38 SS-6060440-TP  SCREV S EDN (1)
39 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD PR N (1}
40 B1508-804-00B  SPRING I MYERT R (1)

41 120-24105 STITCH TOKGUE AFAATY R4 (1)
42 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT 95 1)
43 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG FHYA" 1
44 #03  120~24162 PRESSER FOOT ASM. THI 73 1
45 120-26761 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. AVARIAT - (H3) 1

Note ( ¢EEC JH03.... .. FOR EXPORT MOK-2504N MOK-2504N & 4
% ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARV SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2504N-0F6-600.
FEEAOE&EE . MOJ-2504N-0FB-600 » HFE T T,

— 30 -



FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

18,

7 BE

b T

[
[ &
o
e I 5\
\ g | 9
O~ W e N\ W W L& ]
; wi oW = = <4 \ =i < ﬂ
/ / / g
W@@x@%& e LA/
068806 — /0@ L
8586 Mn&i M | \\mj. w
lsosee — / oo
! D % /|
\
O
o
/f4i¢3
— v o
| ﬁ H
ool |
<=
aw§ =—
)
B
e

- 31



REF.HOD  KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by 4 A ANT
1 119-59558 TABLE ASH. VAN RS RS SO 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C TrA2RT A € P
3 115-71908 BOLT D IrARETAY D 2
4 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASH. FAATaah (BT UFY) M3 1
5 118-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE b A5 Sl B & AV V) (1
6 ST-6030821~0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 RIS D=3-24 L=8 (2)
7 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHHTE INLET LEVER R A 7 M (1)
8 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE FIPAT Db m
9 S5-6090420-SP SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 EI3FYT 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
10 118-50609 RUBBER PEL A (1)
11 118-50500 SPRING YA-FHTF AT R (1)
12 WP-0370316-SD  VWASHER 3.7X8X0.3 B3R 3. TXEXO. 3 {1
13 ST-6030821-0A  SCREY D=3-24 [=8 29E°VEYT D=3-24 L=8 1
14 55-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FIARYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 NS-6240630-SN___NUT 3/8-18 oehyIyr 3/8-18 12
16 ¥P-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 E3FTETR 11X21X2 12
17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATRETHTR: 10X18X2.5 4
18 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION KE-yvat 4
19 55-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/84-4¢ L=5 L33YT 9/64-40 L=6 5
20 ¥P-0370316-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 LT % 3, 7TX8X0.3 3
21 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-AbA1%2 1
22 118-50807 CASE SPONGE F=Z25° vy~ 1
23 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE =73 1
24 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th-Lar 4y (BT 0F09%) 1
25 HM-6080600-SH  HUT M8 DYA7I9F M8 133 (4}
26 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER &.5X18X1.8 LT3 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
27 118-50908 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE TL-hak4% Y%7y (1) -
28 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH, Th= b 423 (1)
29 "SH-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 OYAYPIRT R M8 L=25 (4)
30 D8204-5655-D00 _ QUTGOING STOPPER LR IZMIAT - 1
31 111-55108 DRAVER [ 5 1
32 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT 270 P41 2
33 SK-3311500-SC  WODD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 REYFYT D=3.1 L=15 8
34 #01  119-62859 - CLOTH VWASTE CHUTE ASM. RN 92-1 (93) 1
30 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET YA E APl A (1)
36 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FIY2° V2 (Y1) (1)
37 83-5000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3AFT 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
38 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER PIYRETFITA (1)
39 119-80406 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER $29RYTFIT AT {1)
40 NS-6080310-8p _ RUT 9/64-40 093739 9/64-49 (3)
41 #01  SK-2351600-SC  SCREV D=3.5 L=16 WFIRT D=3.5 L=16 3
42 #01  38-5110710-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 FI2%YT 11/64-40 L=7 Z
43 #01  119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER (BEKC RITZT D2 bR (YT 39) i

Note ( {E& 1401

...... FOR JE

- 32 -

JE Hi



19. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

BrRF - FABE

REF.NO NCGTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT
1 119-598400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F7 N (29T a9) 1
2 #02  119-66702 BOLT A SFA%E" R (A) 4
3 #03  115-71601 BOLT A DrALET AR A 4
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCE) 2M2T vk (BT E9) 43 1
5 119-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE.UPPER (BENCH) RN Yambr (499" aw) ()
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHYTE,LOVER (BENCH) IR T2 kIR (YT a) (13
7 Sk-2351606-5C  SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IRRFERFYT D=3.5 L=16 3
3 SS-6OU0G30-SP SCREW 8/64-46 L=0 E53Y 9/84-40 L=06 5
9 WE-0370316-50  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 LI FTF 3.7X8X0.3 3
10 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE ¥-AbA4% b
i1 118-50807 CASE SPONGE F- 2250 wYT 1
12 118-49403 COOLIRG FAN CASE Y-7-7-3 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION G 4
14 118-49601 SPACER B =302 LA -~ 4
15 118-48361 FRAME SUGPPORT PLATE ASM. VAT VLN 1
16 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X2iX2 E3FTHTx 13X21X2 4
17 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER I10X18XZ.5 ATRETHTR 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-B8240630-SK  MUT 3/8-18 a9y 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAVER e S 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT 32Ty 811 2
21 SK-2311500-SC  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 IREYEYT D=3.1 L=15 6
22 D8204-555-000  OUTGOING STOPPER EX2T MR - 1
23 #01  119-62859 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FAT v~ (13) 1
24 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET PRIV Db A {1
25 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE. UPPER 282" Y21 (91) 1)
26 §S~5090610-SP  SCREW  6/84-40 L=6 FIAFYT 9/64-40 1=6 (3)
27 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER VALY VA e (1)
28 119-80406 CHETE INLET RUBBER PRESSER EEV AL AT 3 (1)
29 NS-B080310-SF  NUT ©/64-40 YAy iy 4/64-44 (3
3¢ #01  SK-2351600-8C _ SCREW D=3.05 L=18 AEIEIRIT _D=3.5 =15 3o
31 #01  $$-5110710-SP SCREVW  11/64-40 L=7 P339 11/64-46 L=T 2
32 #01  119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER (BENCH) #IRRT Sa by (97 aY) 1
Note ( #RED )#0%...... FOR JE JE H
#0Z...... FOR DOMESTIC HSE & R
#03...... FOR EXPORT &5 H AR

- 23 -



Z0. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MOJ-K-2504N, 2514H)

A 7B TE B (MOJ-K-2504K, 251488

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. AMT.
1 119-58055 THREAD STAND ASM, {hagund (43) 1
2 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 12595 (A) (4)
3 B3318-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1+34 (4)
4 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP SRS r B Yo e A A (1)
5 B3318-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT e d )b .5y 3/ (4)
6 SH-6061610-5C  SCREV M6 L=16 E32%YT MG L=18 (4)
7 B3309-704-040  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. AFRF AFPUPA DFT h3 (1)
8 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k72357 M5X0.8 L=30 (1}
9 B3304-704~000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ARPUHAGTT fART - (1)

10 HM-80D0001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 OYp739F M5X0.8 12 (1)
11 B3309-704~000  THREAD GUIDE ARM ARET APPUIA 3T (1)
12 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1HEF AFPUHL U (1)
13 53-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=5 RREGEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1
14 119-57603 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AM27E°Y (1) {1)
Hi HM-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 oy M5X0.8 192 (2)
18 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT £RRTRT-9F" 5 (N
17 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TAT2RY" M5X0.8 =14 (2)
18 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AREFETY (94) (1)
19 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER SLEE I (4}
20 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN Are§9rEY (4)
21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hIFr3 (4)
22 111-83902 SPOCOL REST RN A A (4)
23 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETETR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)
24 NH-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.3 Yoy H5X0,8 1va (4)
29 HM-GO60Q01-SE  NUT M6 EPh7IYE MG 132 (2}
26 SK-3382001-SE  SCREV D=3.8 L=20 IRETEYT D=3.8 L=20 (2)
27 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M8 L=12 FATIFYT OMB L=12 (2)
28 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A SLESLE A LS (1)
29 B3317-704-000 NUT (15 AREFRT - FAFYH (2)
30 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 3883 17X30%2.6 (2)
31 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATERTETR 16, 4X26.6X3.2 (1)
32 B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B AHETITFHEL B {1)
33 HAQ~11532000 CORD STAPLE T-bT ATYTOA (3)

— 34 -



THREAD STAND COMPONENTE (MOJ-K-2504%)

F LR RO (MOJ-K-2B16KH)

21,

- 35



REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION D AT,
e e N
120-26050 THREAD STAND ASM. 1haguns {43)
B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B H2FYFTHEL B
119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A AFFIFT (A)
83319-704-L0C  THREAD GUIDE b3y
111-84108 SPOOL REST RQD RUBBER CAP ey I M A

B3318-704-L00-4A
SH-8061810~5C
B3309-704-0A0
SM-B6053000-5E
B3304-704~000-A

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
SCREY M6 L=16

THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM.
SCREW #5X0.8 L=30
THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER

AMRFITT YT
L7139 M6 L=16
fFEF ARVFUSL 97T 43
£723%T MbX0.8 L=30
ARPUIAYT" HART -

N¥-8050001-SE
B3309~704-000
B3311-304-000
58-7110540-8P
119-57503

NUT M5X0.8

THREAD GUIDE ARM
LOWER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
SPO0L _REST ROD, UPPER

A7 M5X0.8 132
15T ARPUI4 95T

LM ARPUTL B2
RAEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5
{1R2F8" {91}

ek etk bk Bk b ek ki s
€D 0~ CR RS o L B et O D 00~ EH O S L PO e

NM-6050001-3E
B3305-704-000-A
SM-4051405-SE

HUT M5X0.3
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

DAY MOK0.8 1vz2
ARAFRT - F
FAT2RYT MBX0.8 L=14

B et S et et b el e e e P e e e o oo et o

AR T e T A o, g e, e g o p—" o
(21 IR A S S SN NS SN NN N M I

Note ( ¢£E0 y#01...

— 36 -

SEPECTAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND & FOR JE.

119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1H478%9 (99)
20 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {h2% FLET
21 R3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN LRRTOETY )
22 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSKION SISELLE )
23 111-83902 SPOOL REST £b2% T3 5)
24 WS-0510002-XKN  SPRING WASHER ATEETITE 5,1X9.2X1.3 (5)
25 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 I M5X0.8 132 (5)
26 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 UEIYE M6 132 (2}
27 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ARENFYS D=3.8 L=20 {2)
28 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 $AT 22V MB L=12 (2)
29 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AhRFOFHHL A (1)
.30 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 1557 Ml 3 O - 2
3 "WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L8 8% 2 17X30%2.6 (2)
32 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR 18.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
33 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-F* 2597°4 (3}
34 #01  114-58154 THREAD STAND ASH. {LARGE SPOCL) {FaFuns (43) 1
35 #01 __B3302-704-LBB  THREAD GUIDE ASK. B 102593° B 43 1)
36 #01  B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE ISS (1)
37 #01  B3318-704~L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARK JOINT A RFER Yy (2)
38 #01  SM-6061610~SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E3135° M6 L=16 {2
39 #01  111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {2795 B 1)
40 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-FT 2FYTOR (3)

AKERRBHF LR E JEH



22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

B SCE &

- 37 -



REF. N0 KOTE PART KO, BESCRIPTION - AHT.
1 #03  35-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,2 PARYT 1/8-44 1=3.2 !
2 #04  S5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PARYT 1/8-44 (=32 2
3 B9112-804-000  SPANNER MpRARYT RAT 1
4 115-44905 LOVER LGOPER YER-NT ]
] 115-45308 LOYER LOCPER SUPPORT ARM YRE-RC Yy i
6 P8-0200102-XH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 27UV 2 0X10 1
7 115-66908 TRAVELIKG REEDLE GUARD AT =Mk 1
8 S5-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 B33Y" 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
9 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MEyT 11/64-40 L=4 1

10 #¥01 _120-25706 FLYWHEEL, (C) Ly M A 5 (9] 1
1 S5-7111410-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 WHETEYT 11/84-4C L=14 3
12 #02  119~BB50S HANDWHEEL € A3 R (C) i
13 120-05302 SINTERED LOWER KNIVE Fahadiiia H

Note ( @& )

#01

...... FOR HOJ-K-2504H,K0J-X-2516H

...... FOR MOJ-K-Z2514N
...... FOR MOJ-K-2504H

...... FOR MOJ-K-2514H,MCJ-X-2516H

- 38

MOJ -1 -25048,M0J-K-25168 B

HOJ-K-2514N H
¥O0J-K-2504N H

MOJ <K-2514N,M0J +K-2516N FH




23. M0J-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (L)
MOJ-K-2500K w72 5% (1) .

{. MOJ-P504N-0HE-600 ¢ 3. MOJ-2514N-CFE-60U

1 MOJ-2604N-016-600
REF.NO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIULON I AT,

1 B4300-G0H-J00-A THROAT PLATE MI{2
Note f £@ )% ALL PART HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-2504H-0F6-600.
EE A o R . HOJ-2504N-0F6-600 2 ERTT .

2 .MDJ-2514N-BF6-600

REF.NG NOTE  PART KO. DESCRIPTION ooy 4 AKT.
T Toeza1se PRESSER FOOT ASH. s oms Ty
3 120-23107 PRESSER FOOT 11 i
1 R4305-GOF-E00  THROAT PLATE A% :

Note | #32 )% ALL PART 40T MENTIONED ABOVE ARC SAME AS THOSE OF ¥0J-2514N-BHG-800.
ELL A BT, WOI-2B14K-BHB-600 EHBT T .

4 U MDJ-2514N-CF6-640

REF. N HOTE PART NO. DESCREIBETLOMN [ v A o AMT.

5 120~12654 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ELEUH 1

B 120-12605 PRESSER FOOT A1 (1)

7 R4306-GOF-KO0  THROAT PLATE M4 1

8 117-04200 KEEDLE CLANP ZHVATY AR 1

9 MDG-27081800  KEEDLE DCX27 w18 A) BEX2T w18 2
¢ 120-13308 HATK FEED DG PEEVUE i
11 120-134085 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 2E7UA° 1

Nowe ( A0 ) % ALL PART HOT MENTTONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF HOJ-2514H-BEG-800.
FEHAOBET, HOJ-2514H-BHE-600 2 HEBT T,

4 . M0J-2514N-CHE-6CO

REE.NO  HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Sd AN
12 120-12555 PRESSER FOOT ASH, RIS 1
13 120-12508 PRESSER ¥DOT 191 )
14 RAZOB-GOH-KO0  THROAT PLATE M7 1
15 117-00200 HEEDLE CLAMP SEVRY AR 1
18 4DC-270B1800  NEEDLE DCX27 #18 N) DEX2T #18 2
17 120-13306 WATH FEED DOE EIETTE 7
18 120-13405 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG PHEIYNT 1

Note ( pEE ) * ALL PART KOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF HOJ-2514N8-BHG-
LRAA B S, W0I-2514N-BHE-000 & KB T 16-500.

5 . M0J-2516N-FHE-600
HOTE PART 49, DESCRIPTION vy g i

" R4B12-GOR-J00  THROAT FLATE T s .
Nate | Fig 0% M,l:_ i’\ART ROT MENTIOHED ABOVE ARE SaME AS THOSE OF MOJ-251BH-FF8-600.
FELAOBEE . H0J-25164-FF6-300 £ AT T,

-39 -



Z4. MOJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (2)
MOJ-K-2500N &+ 2 5 2 (2)

't

6. MOJ-254IN-FOD6-500

REF.NG  KOGTE PART KO. DESCRIPTICN [ 1 ANMT.
1 120-20459 PRESSER ASHM. THLY3 1
i 119-88706 PRESSER SPRING FTVRATFINT R {1}
3 12620707 HIRGE ARN LUyt ot (1)
4 120-20608 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THL kuy” )
5 120-20400 FRONT PRESSER FGOT EANE: . AY (1)
6 120-20509 REAR PRESSER Fh o341 (D
7 120-26589 UPPER COVER ASH, YIIAT -FaT Y 1
8 118-83708 THREAD GUIDE Faghy AbFui4 (1)
g 119-56752 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUHCTION ARFEGTINTFYT (P (2)

) 120-25953 THREAD TENSIOQN POST ASH. GREEH ARFITINFF9IH (347Y) {1}
11 119-56850 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUKCTIONM ARFIIDRT Y (%) (2
12 NS-6110310-3P  NUT 11/B84-40 ayFsy e 11/64-40 N
13 118-93807 THREAD GUIDE RIS EVEL AR BRI B (1}
14 118-36301 THREAD GOIDE AT APV o))
15 B3108-704-0G0  THREAD GUIDE FA-35°9 {FPUTS (2)
i6 120-21002 KEEDLE CLAMP {FDDS&) META(FDDE) 1
17 335-8080310-TF  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 bAEP" 1/8-44 |=2.8 1
18 NTV-640B2100 KEEDLE TVB4 #21 M TV64 #21 3
19 R4612-HOD-NOZ  THROAY PLATE A£R i

20 112-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN IHIEVI 3, 1

21 120-20806 UPPER FEED DOG 99 FURT 1

22 120-208905 SUB-FEED DOG TN 1

23 120-21200 NEEDLE HOLDER (b) NpgE (D) 1
24 120-21101 REHOVING BEEDLE HOLDER A% Aoy 1

25 120-21308 THREAD GEIDE M)Ak FEL {RFUTS 1
28 116-51908 UPPER LOOPER FIh=N° 1
27 115-44905 LOVWER LOOPER FEL~RC 1

28 115-45357 LOVER LOGPER SUPPORT ARM ASK. YRR BT By 1
29 S5-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 MR 11/684-40 L=4 (1)

30 120-21408 NEEDLE THREAD TAXE-UP LEYER MAFFVETY i
31 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 BT F 5. TX8¥%] 1
32 WP-0370316-30  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EFETHTR 3L THAKD. 3 1
33 118-17707 NEEDLE THREAD TUNE PLATE LUES I &L/ 1
34 118-17806 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER Ay FHL 1

35 B1424-804-000 __ SPRING MB" 50k {433-9 1% 1

36 B1427-804-000  HINGE SCREW AR F3-345 2T vyT 1

Note { 30 )»ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SANE AS THOSE QF
MDJ-251B88-FF6-600 & B+,

FREUA DB,

- a0 -

HOJ-2518K-FF8-600,




25. MOJ-X-2500N SUBCLASSES (&)
MOJ-K-28008 #7552 (8)

-

7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-2543N)
ANEERE (M0U-2543NF)

1 119-57958 THREAD STAND ASK. Ahagumd (93) 1
Z 83307-704-LAC  THREAD GUIDE ASK. A ARRFARTUIA A B3 (2}
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE SRS (6)
4 B3318-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT SUESEER M S VS Y. b I {4)
) SH-6061200-8E  SCREW M6 L=12 b33y M L=12 (4)
8 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARRTETY F2T2T A (1)
7 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ARRFE"T (91) {1)
8 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST RUD JOINT APATRT-VFTF (1)
9 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 1.=14 FATaRI" M5X0.8 L=14 {2}
10 NM-6050001-SE  HUT K5X0.3 a9 MEXQ.8 122 el
11 B3309-843-0AC  THREADR GUIDE ARM ASHM. APRFLEFUTL 9T D3 {1
12 B3311-843-00C  LOWER THREAD GUIDE SLESET D & )
13 $$~7110540-SP  SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=5 AETFIT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
14 B3309-704~000  THREAD GUIDE ARM ARRT AFPUFA BT {1}
12 B3304-704-000-A THREAD. GUIDE ARM_HOLDER ARFUIANTF AR - (1
16 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 E713%9" MBX0.8 L=30 {1)
17 HM-8050001-SE  NUT H5XC.§ wrhyEyE MHX0.8 12 (1
18 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ChRTETY (V) (1)
18 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER Ah2F FUATA (6)
20 B3320-704-L00_ SPOOL PI¥ {hepord” - (8)
21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION &Vl {8)
22 111-83602 SPOOL REST 1% AFETH (6)
23 WS-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (6)
24 HM-B050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 987 yE M5X0.8 12 (8)
i 119-57602 THREAR GUIDE ARM. A 1hEFes” {A) (2)
28 B3321-704-L0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 12595 41 B {1
27 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATARYT MB L=12 (2)
28 N¥-B060O001-SE  NUT K6 oy NG 132 (2)
29 SK-3382001-5E  SCREW D=3.8 1.=20 hEhEIT D=3.8 L=20 (2)
K3l B3317-704-00C  HUT C15 FRAFH - BAFIb (2)...
31 ¥3-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
32 YpP-1702600-30  WASHER 17X30%2.8 EFET R R 17X30K2.6 {2)
33 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A ARRFIFIRL A 1)
34 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE NI A A {3)

— A1




26. MOJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (4)
MOJ=H-2B00N ¥ 72 5 2 (4) "

3 MOJ-2514N-BF6-630/M075 (MO76) | 9. MOJ-2514N-BHE-H30/M079 (MO7B)

call EX/
NG &z

=opl

1
B8 .MOJ-2514N-BF6-630/M075(M076)

REF.ND  NOGTH PART NO. DESCRIPTION E k ps 1 AMT.
] 120-24958 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 191 73 ;
Z 1206-24907 PRESSER FOOT LR (13
3 R4305-GOF-EDQ THROAT PLATE M43 1
1 HAM-0750J040  PIPING FOLDER ASM. OMM ALY fhe - 1
5 MAN-0TBONOAQ  PIPING GUIDE ASM. 13MM PP T M AT ]

Note ( ¥EFD )®ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-2514%-BHE-600.
LEUA ORI, MOJ-2514R-BEB-600 » BT,

9 MCJ-2514N-BH6-630/M075 (M076)

REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION T ANT.
B 120-24857 PRESSER ASK. I 53 1
7 120-24808 PRESSER FQOT 141 (1)
§ MAN-0750J040  PIPING FOLDER ASN. OMM N AT VAT AT - 1
g MAM-0760N040  PIPING GUIDE ASM. 13MM IAPIRSUANF APIS 1

Nate [ i% 50 )=ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2514N-BHG-600.
LERAADOERE ., MOI-2514N-BH6-600 & BT+,
10  MOJ-2514N-BH7-640/L11/0056
REF.HQ  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy A A AMT.

10 120-24758 PRESSER (ASH,) 9L (73) 1

11 120-24709 PRESSER FOOT 141 (1)

12 119-31003 PRESSER FOOT SPRING THLEVA" 2 (1)

13 118-31904 TAPE GUIDE EUFTRF-TOH A (2)

14 R4405-GOF-E00  THROAT PLATE A 14 1

15 120-20202 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG SRS 1

18 118-83501 MAIN FEED DOG yagan© 1

17 B1657-814-BOF  DIFFERENTIAL ¥EED DOGC YA ]

18 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG RyTarnyn” 1

19 HAD-ORBOT0AQ TAPE GUIDE ASH. F-7OPYE4 By 1

20 HAG-05601000  TAPE GUIDE TP i

21 S8-7090910-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 REEFRYT Q9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

22 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESCD R 3. TX8X] (1)

23 HS-8090310-SP RUT 9/684-40 I3ty 9/84-40 (1)

Note ¢ @38 ) *ALL PART KOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-2574N-RHG-600.
FEUAOBSE . MOJ-2514N-BHE-600 S HBT T,

— 42 —



27. MOJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (6)
MOJK-25000 #7775 R (5)

-

11.

MOJ-2514N-BH7 -840/ 10/0056

SZ7-25

11 .MOJ-2514N-BH7-640/L19/G056

REF.NO KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOMN Eoy 4 4 AMT.
1 120-24659 PRESSER FDOT ASM. 1 (73) 1
2 120-24800 PRESSER FOOT I (1)
3 118-31003 PRESSER FOOT SPRING TRIEVAT 3 (1)
4 118-31904 TAPE GUIDE EUFTRF-TH A (2)
5 R4405-GOH-EQ0  THRUAT PLATE M4 ]
5 120-20202 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DCG IEYAT 1
7 115-83501 MAIN FEED DOG yaga® i
8 B1657-814-BOF  DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG IHERYNT i
9 118-87106 AFXILIARY FEED DOG [ VA= LU ]

10 MAQ-05601040 TAPE GUIDE ASM. F-7°Puid M3 ]
1] HAQ-05601000 TAPE GUIDE F-7° Ut {1}
12 §5-7000010-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2RIV 9/64-40 1=8.5 (1)
13 WP-0371016-Sh  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EFTH R 3.7E8X1 {13
14 NS-6090310-SP  NUT §/64-40 oyrdyh 9/64-40 {1
Note ( #EED )#0i...... FOR EXPORT #mH
%ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2504N-0FG-600.
LA DESE ., MOJ-2504N-0F8-600 2 HEBETT,

12 . MOK-2504N-0H6-600

REF.NO  ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VI AT
15 120-24154 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HI(H3) i
16 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE HE LUy (1)
17 $1530-804-000  STOPPER THL ZB9A° - )
18 §5-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 FALIEYS 3/32-56 L=5.5 {1
19 WP-0250516-8D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 eI 1°% 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
20 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 eIy 1/8-44 =49 &
21 $5-B0B0440C-TP  SCREW E3RY" (1)
22 B1510-814-000  CHRL GUARD R (1)
23 B1508-804-008  SPRING EEARID LA {1
24 120-24105 STITCH TONGYE A2 YE" 4 {1)
25 120-23503 PRESSER FQOT 141 iy
26 #01  120-24162 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 91 73 1
27 R4300-GOH-J00-A THROAT PLATE A4 1
28 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG TIFII AT 1

Note ( #E30 ; #ALL PART HOT MENTEIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2514K-BHE-600.
LEEAOSEE, MOJ-2514K-BHE-800 2 BT T,
- 47 -



28.

¥0J-K-2500N SURCLASSEE ()

MO -K-25008 %7 7 5 &

(6

4

13, MOK-2514N-BFE-600

=

14

46 17 18 18 20

L4 MOK-2516N-FHE-600

i T2l

13  MOK-2514N-BF6-600

REF. N0 NOTE PART HC. DESCRIPTION E vy 4 ¢ AMT
1 120-23651 PRESSER FGOT ASM. 131 73 1
2 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE T LV (1)
3 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 191 2B9A° - 1)
4 $$-7060610~SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IAEIFY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
5 §P-0250516-3D  YASHER 2.5X6X0.5 E31°H"% 2, 5X6X0,5 (1)
8 $$-7080520~SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WhEIEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
7 $5-8060440-TP  SCREW E93Y° (1)
8 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD DAL 3 (1)
9 B1508-804-00B  SPRING 10T MIYEA2 (1)
10 117-00309 STITCH TONGHE AbIA"Y 2" 4 (1}
11 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT 11 (13
12 201 120-23669 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AFL 73 1
13 R4305-GOF-ECO  THROAT PLATE M43 1
14 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG ATRYA” 1
Note ( dEE )401...... FOR EXPORT 86 H
#ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-2514N-BHR-800.
LA DG, HOI-2514N-BHE-500 BT T,
14 .MOK-2516N-FH6-600
REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey o4 g AMT.
15 120-23859 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 41 43 1
16 120-23701 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 191 kY (1)
17 119-31607 PRESSER FOOT SPRING IPIYF A7 (1)
18 WP-0350516~SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 EFTH°% 3.5X6X0,5 {1)
19 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TRESRY” 1/8-44 174,09 (1)
20 SS-T080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 TR 1/8-44 1=4.9 D
21 120-24006 CLOTH PRESSFR PLATE FIPE D, (1)
22 B1555-816-000  SPRING 9L MPYEAT X (1)
23 B1575-816-000  HINGE SCREY PIIVARL FA00YRT VIS (1)
24 B1557-816-00A  SPRING IIIVTILA" (1)
25 120-23800 PRESSER FOOT 233 (1
26 120-23909 CHAIK-OFF PRESSER FCOT PRy AL (13
27 R1576-816-000  HINGE NUT FRLOF A2 LUy $9} (1)
28 B1577-816-000  HINGE PIN EVTES Y (1)
29 #01  120-23867 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 43 1
30 R4612-GOH-J00  THROAT PLATE A% 1
31 119-37406 TCP FEED D0G BIrRY A 1
Note ( dEE )801..,.,. FOR EXPORT ik

#ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABGVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-7516N-FFG-600.
LEUA DT, HOI-25168-FFB-600 2 £F T+,

- 44 _.



NLIPATFL I L C2 & X PSS B S L2k LSS s N oA el |
FART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE  REF PART HO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF
i B MG g 2. _..H0 e = ] o H__H0

BT-0500300-EA 28 17 | B2111-T16-00C 20 11§ B3317-704-000 41 30 | HM-805000%-5E 415
BT-0500300-E4 28 30 | B2113-816-000 20 18 | B3318-704-L00 4] 4 | NH-805000%-5E 34 24
BT-0500300-EA 28 35 {B2114-816-CAC 20 19 ; B3318-704-L00-4 34 5 ) H¥-6050001-5E 3B 1t
BT-0500300~EA 28 76 | B2115-816-000 20 21 | B3318-704-LO0O-A 3G § ¢ NM-B050001-3E 3B 16
BT-0700500-EA 26 8 | B2119-816-800 20 & | B3318-704-L0G~-A 36 37 | NM-B050001-SE 36 25
BT-0700500-E4 26 19 | B2120-816-000 20 4 1B3319-704-L0C a4 3 1 NM-BO50GOL-SE 41 10
81211-804-000 6 19 |B2201-816-000 22 6 | B3318-704-L0¢ 36 4 1 N¥-6050001-5E 4117
B1211-804-000 6 34 | B2202-816-000 22 5 | B331¢-704-L0C 36 36 | HM-BODH0001-SE 41 24
B1212-704-000 6 18 |B2204-316-000 22 2 | B3314-704-L0C 41 3 1 NH-6060001-3E 34 25
B1214-704-000 6 1 | B2314-016-000 22 18 | B3320-704-L0C 41 20 NM-60B0001-SE 36 28
B1215-804-000 6 7 | B2401-816-000 22 12 | B3320-704-L0O0-A 34 20 | NM-B060001-Sk 41 28
B1219-804-000 6 6 | B2402-716-000 Z2 & | B3320-704-L00-A 38 21 | NM-G080600-SH 32 25
B1402-804-040 § 15 1 B2507-804-000-B 16 4 | B3321-704-LOB 34 322 | NE-86090310-3F 4 25
B1403-362-C00 25 1 1 B2508-704-000 16 47 | B3321-704-L0B 38 2 [ N5-8090310-5P 25 23
B1411-804-A00 & 26 | B2b09-704-000 16 1 | B3321-704-L0B 4t 25 | NS-BOQO310-5P 32 49
B1422-804-040 16 19 | B2525-352-000 20 25 | B3321-704-L0C 34 28 | NS-8090310-5P 33029
B1424~-804-000 40 35 | B2530-T704-009 16 37 | B3321-704-L00 38 29 | N§-6090310-SP 42 23
B1427-804-0C0 40 36 | B2531-704-000 16 50 | B3321-704-L0¢ 41 33 | NS-6090310-SP 43 14
B156G8-804-008 30 9 1 B2531-704-000 20 3¢ | B3525-357-000 28 31 | NS-6110310-SP 14 39
B1508-804-00B 30 40 {B2739-761-000 24 38 | B3525-357-000 28 B9 [ NS-6110310-5P 40 12
B1508-804-0CB 43 23 1 B3101-804-000 22 45 ) B3525-704-000 ] 6 1 NS-6110420-SP 2 12
B1508-804-00B 44 9 1 B3102-804-000 22 b4 | B3b25-704-000 & 11 | N3-6110420-SP 18 38
B1510-814-000 30 8 | B3103-804-000 22 B3 | B3534-012-000 28 28 | NR-6150310-SP & 33
B1510-814-000 3¢ 39 | B3105-804-000 22 3% | 33534-352-000 28 52 | HS-6240630-SH 32 15
B1510-814-000 43 22 | B3105-804-000 22 42 | B3558-816-000 28 27 | H3-6240630-SH 33 18
B1510-814-000 44 & | B3105-204-000 22 51 | B4111-804-00E 25 15 | N3-6520320-SP 10 7
B1515-804-00B 18 5 | B3105-804-000 22 60 | B4115-704-000 24 E1 | N3-6660430-SP 18 26
B1528-804-000-4 19 2 | B3105-804-000 22 69 | B9112-804~000 38 3 | N§-6580410-3P 4 A4
B1529-804-000 18 40 | B3108-704-000 40 15
B1530-804-000 30 3 | B3109-704-000 22 70 | C0-2000000-00 16 20 | P5-0200062-KE 16 4%
B1530-804-000 36 34 | B3112-704-000. 22 27 | CQ-2000000-00 26 50 | PS-0200062-KE 20 2%
B1530-804-000 43 17 | B3112-704-000 22 37 | CQ-2020000-00 & 27 | PS-0200102-KK 38 6
B1530-804-000 44 3 | B3112-704-000 22 45 | CG~2020000-00 & 33 | PS-0300132-KH 16 32
B1534-804-000 18 12 | B3112-704-000 22 50 | CQ-2020000~-00 8 37 | PS-0400182-K0 4 28
B1536-504-00¢ 1& 30 | B3112-704-000 22 64 | CA-2020000-G0 20 17 | P3-0400222-K0 2 87
B1555-816-000 30 22 | B3113-352-000 22 10 | CQ-2020000-00 20 20
B1555-816~000 44 22 | B3120-125-000 22 19 | CQ-20200906-00 28 9 | RE-0200000-K0 i3 18
B1557-816-004 36 24 | B3120-352-000 22 22 | CQ-2020000-50 28 18 | RE-0300000-K0 27
B1557-816-004 44 24 | B3120~352-000 22 32 | CQ-2020000-60 28 43 | RE-0400000-X0 14 62
BiB75-816-000 30 23 | B3120-352-000 22 41 | (Q-2020000-00 28 59 | RE-0HOC000-KO 2 26
B1575-816-000 44 23 | B3120-352-000 22 50 | C0-2020000-00 28 75 | RE-0800000-KP 12 66
B1576-816~-000 30 27 | B3120-352-000 22 59 | C85-0400511-5D 2 8 | RO-0371801-00 12 8§
B1576-816-000 44 27 | B3120-352-000 22 B8 | C5-0791016-5H 14 26 | RO-0371801-0¢C 6 30
B1577-816-000 30 28 | B3120-704-000 22 30 | C5-087081A-SH 2 30 [ RO-0481901-00 4 b4
B1577-816-000 44 28 | B3120-704-000 22 39 | C5-095081B-3H 10 17 | RO-CB01501-00 12 83
B1604-704-000 10 31 | B3120-704-000 22 48 | C3-103121A-SH 16 2 | RO-0781801-00 12 3
B1606-704-000 10 29 |B3120-704-000 22 57 1 C8-103121A-84 16 53 | R0O-3473501-00 5 37
B1609-804-B00 10 25 | B3120-7C4-000 22 66 | CS-111101E-SH 25 5 | RO-4801201-00 2 52
B1610-804-000 10 24 | B3126-012-00C 22 21 1(3-1201010-3H & 12 | R4300-GOF-JAG-A 24 6
B1611-804-040 16 15 | B3126-012-000 22 31 R4300-GOH-J00-4 39 1
B1613-304-900 10 21 | B3126-012-00¢ 22 40 | B8204-555-D00 32 30 | R4300-GOH-J0C-A 43 27
B1614-704-000 10 1% | B3126-012-000 22 49 | DB8204-555-D00 33 22 | R4305-GOF~E00 39 4
B1615-704-000 10 26 | B3126-012-000 22 58 R4305-GOF-EQQ 42 3
B1620-804-000 10 g | B3126-012-000 22 67 1 MAM-0T5040A0 42 4 | R4305-GOF-EOC 44 13
B1624-704~-000 12 g | B3302-704-LBR 36 3b | MAH-0750J0A0 42 & | R4305-GOH~-EAD 24 2
51645-704-000-a4 12 62 | Bi30G4-704-000-4 34 g 1 HAM-07BONGAD 42 5 | R4306~-GOF-KQ0 39 i
B1646-704-000-4 12 68 |B3364-704-00G-A 38 10 | MAH-0760N0AD 42 g | R4308-GOH-K00 38 U4
B1646-704-000~4 14 3 | B3304-704-000-4 41 15 | MAOD-11532000 34 33 jR4405-GOF-EOC 42 14
B1647-704-000~4 12 6% | B3305-704-000-4 34 16 | MAO-11532000 36 33 | R4405-GOH-E00 43 5
B1847-704-000-4 14 4 | B3305-704-000-4 36 17 | MAD-11532000 36 40 | R4B12-GOF-JAC 24 4
B1650-704-000 10 43 | B3305-704-000-4 41 & | MAD-11532000 41 34 | R4612-GOH-J0O 39 18
B1651-704-0G0 10 46 | B3307-704-LA0 43 2 1 NAQ-05801040 42 1§ | R4612-G0H-J00 44 30
B1652~704-000 10 42 | B3309-704-040 34 7 | HAQ-0BB010A0 43 10 R461Z-HOD-NOZ 40 19
B1654-704-000 10 41 | B3309-704-04A0 36 & | MAQ-05501000 42 20
B1657-814-BOF 42 17 | B3309-704-000 3¢ 11 | HAQ-05B01G00 43 11 [ 8B-1100Q03-00 bl &
B1657-814-BOF 43 & | 83309-704-000 36 12} HC-0336008-00 & BG | 3D-0260271-3P 10 30
B1663-804-000 12 3% | B3309-704-000 41 14} HC-2830012-00 & 64 | SD-0450701-TP 6 14
B2017-372-000 22 20 | B3309-843-0AC 41 11 | HC-2630012-00 & B8 | 5D-0450701-TP 6 17
B2102-816-000-4 20 6 | B3311-012-000 34 21 i MDEL-270B1400 & 59 | SD-0450701-TP 6 21
B2103-816-0A0 20 1 | B3311-012-000 36 22 | NDC-2T70B1800 39 9 | 5D-0450701-TP 6 26
B2103-816-000-8B 20 2 | B3311-012-000 41 21 | MDC-Z270B18GO 38 16 | SD-0450701-TP g 30
B2105-316-000 20 5 | B3311-804-000 34 12 | MTV-G40B1860 g8 83 | 3D-0600321-5P 14 22
B2106-816-C40 20 16 | B3311-804-000 36 13 1 MTV-640B1900 & B7 | SD-0B01021-SP 24 36
B2107~816-000 10 10 | B3311-843-000 41 12 HTV-B40B2100 44 1 SD-0B30371-5P 18 2
B2108-816-0A0 20 9 | B3317-704-000 3429 SD-0720271-5P 12 28
B2110-816-000-8 20 24 | B3317-704-000 36 30 | HM-GO50001-SE 34 10 | SD-07208G3-TH Z0 T

- 45




INLIMMIEL IR T C2 /™ 3. P IDNED IR By L B2 ™, B T8 S Sme |
PART HO PAGE  REF PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE  REF
Pl N0 i 2 B ___HO m H.___HO BV H___HQ
SK-23816800-3C 32 41 | 8$5-5110710-SP 32 42 1 85-7080520-5P 43 20 | $5-8110410-Tp 28 47
SK-2351600-3C 33 7 | 35-5110710-5P 33 31 | 885-7080520-SP 44 6 | 88-8110422-TP i 6
SK-2351600-SC 33 30 | S85-5150510-SP Z2 9 | 55-7080520-SP 44 19 | 55-8110422-TP 2 40
SK-3211500-3¢C 32 33 i 55-8060340-5SP 10 40 | 885-7080520-3P 44 20 ) S5-8110422-Tp 14 27
SK~3311500-8C 33 21 | SS-6060440-TP 16 42 1 8S8-7090510-5P 4 15 | S5-8110422-1P 18 g
SK-3382001-3E 34 26 | S3-6060440-TP 19 3 | S3-7090510-8P 24 48 | §5-5110422-TP 26 27
SK-3382001-3E 36 27 | 35-6060440-TP 30 7 | $8-7090520-TP 4 67 | S5-8110422-TP 22 75
S€~3382001-SE 41 29 | S$-6060440-TP 30 38 | 85-7090530-Sp 2 45 | §S-8l10422-TP 38 9
SM-4G51405-3E 317 | 85-B060440-TP 43 21 | 85-7090530-Sp 2 48 | S§5-8110422-7P 40 29
SH-4051405-SE a6 18 | S5-6060440-TP 44 7 1 S3-7090530-5P & 44 1885-8110510-8p 18 18
SH-4051405-SE 41 9 | 85-8060510-TP 38 8 | 8%-7000540-TP & 43 |355-8110520-TP 6 13
SH-4081201-SE 34 27 | 35-B080320-5P 28 1 | 38-7090610-3F 24 44 | §5-8110750-5F 027
SM-4061201-SE 36 28 | 55-6080320-%P 28 12 | 35-7090810-SP 26 11 | SS-8180740-5F 8 12
SH-40612071-SE 41 27 | 3%-6080410-SP & 20 | 83-7090610-$p 26 21 | 58-8120740-5P 8 28
SK-6053000-5E 34 & | S5-6080410-5P & 56 | S5-7090620-TP 12 45 | 85-8120740-SP 25 13
SM-6053000-SE 36 g | S3-6080410-3P 12 30 | $8-7090710~SP 24 26 1 SS-8151150-5P & 43
SK-8053000-5K 41 16 | $3-6080410-SP 16 27 | S5-7090850-3P 16 40 | 55-8660330-5P 12 2
SM-60681200-SE 41 5 i 835-6080410-5p 28 5 | 8§-7090910-5SP 42 21 | S8-8860330-3p 25 il
SH-6061610-SC 34 6 | S3-608081C-TP 14 Gt | S5-7090910-SP 43 12 | 53-8B60530-TP 16 3
SH-6061610-5C 36 T | 85-6090420-5p 32 9 ! 85-7041410-5P 6 2 | S5-8660530~TP 16 54
SH-6061810-5C 36 - 38 | SS5-6080430-TP 14 44 | S3-7091810-5P 25 21 1S5-86B0G10-TP 3 14
SH-9082513-CF 32 29 |33-6090440-3P 10 37 | 85-7110410-3F ] 9 | 8%-9000410-TP 6 14
3Q-0000404-42 28 33 | 85-6090620-SP 12 56 | $§-7110510-8P 2 31 | 85-9080510-TP 6 23
SG-1110401-M7 28 16 | S5-608062¢-SP 16 44 | 88-7110510-8P 4 2 | 88-9111010-3p 1225
SQ-1110401-H2 28 29 | S55-6080630-3P 16 38 | SS-7T110510-3p 14 5% | 8S-8111010-SP 12 b9
SQ-1110401-MZ 28 48 | S5-6090B30-SP 32 19 | 38-7110540-5P 14 52 |85-9111010-8p 24 22
50-1150451-M7 28 B0 | §5-B0%0630-SP 33 -8 | 885-7110540-8P 34 13 | 35-9111050-SP iz 17
SQ-1150451-4Z 28 67 | 35-B090650-5P 19 9 | 88-7110540-8p 36 14 | SS-9111810-SP 2h 20
SG-1150451-M2 28 B8  55-6090850-SP 19 17 | 88-7110540-8P 41 13 | 85-9112420-TP 25 25
: 28 72 | $5-8090650-SP 19 28 |-83-7110710-SL 22 76 | 88-9151210-TP 4 34
ok 28| 885-6090650-3P 28 BB 18S-7110720-%p 2 44 | S85-9151219-TP 6 24
_ 0 4. 12 | $5-8090810-TP 5 4 83-7110720-SP 24 14 ) S5-9151219-TP & 33
S8~-2110710-TP 14 42 | 88-6110420-TP 8 31 | S8s-7110720-TP 20 3 | $5-8151210~TP 3 1B
$5-2110910-5L Z4 1 | 55-6110610-T? 18 1 1 85-7110740-Tp 14 48 | 88-9151210-TP 10 18
S3-3090610-3P 2 37 | SS-8110810-TP 24 18 | 88-7110810-3P 10 34 |55-9151210-TP 14 30
35-3080610-5P 16 32 | S8-6110610-TP 24 50 § 85-7110840-SP 4 13 | 83-8151210-TP 14 65
S5-4060310-5P 25 10 | 55-8110610-TP 28 13 1 85-7116840-5P 16 26 1 S8-9151210-TP i6 22
S5-4080310-SP 25 17 | 83-8110710-TP 10 28 | S5-7110840-3P 16 46 | 85-9151210-Tp 16 51
S5-40680320-TP 8 23 185-6110710-T? 20 22 | 85-7110840-3P 24 39 | 85-9151210-TP 18 14
S5-4080610-5p 12 18 | S8-8111440-5P 2 13 | S5-7110840-SP 24 43 | 88~§151210-TP 18 29
$5-4080610-57 20 15 | S5-6120740-SP 28 20 | 38-7110840-8P 26 12 §58-9151210-TP 20 31
S8-4080610-5P 20 23 | 885-6121010-SP 24 9 | S85-7110840-5P 26 22 188-9152130-CP . 28 5%
55-4090515-SP 12 71 |8S-6121020-5P 1619 | 58-7110910-TP 5§ 16 | SS-9661220-CP 25 3
55-4090515-Sp 14 10 | 85-6121020-3P 16 5 | 88-7110910-TP 6 23 | S3-9681610-TP 6 45
55-4090515-SP 186 16 ; S§-8121220~TP 10 3 | 85-7110910-TP 8 28 | ST-6030821~-04 4 40
55-4090815-5P 22 4 | 38-6121220-TF 10 11 | 88-7110910-TP G 32 | ST-B030821-0A 32 6
35-4090815-Sp 2 23 | 85-6121220-TP 1233 ) $S-7110910-TP 10 22 | ST-6030821-04 iz 13
S55-4090815-5P 4 24 | 33-6121220-TP 1416 | S8-7111120-3p 12 57
S8-4091615-sp 2 17 |8s-6121220-TP 1418 | S3-7111410-SP 6 52 | TA-0180401-M0 & 4
55-4091015-SP 1238 1 85-6121220-TP 20 10 | 85-7111410-8p 18 39 | TA-0370301-H0 28 70
$5-4081015-5p 26 & | 58-61212206-TP 20 14 | 55-7111410-8p 28 54 | TA-0550804-R0 26 32
S5-4091015-SpP 26 25 | SS-6122030-Sp 4 20 §B88-7111410-8P 38 11 | TA-0690801-R0 4 20
58-4110515-SP 2 16 | 35-8122510-sP 4 27 1 58-7112420-3p 5 43 | TA~0800504-RO 12 7
$5-4110715-SP 2 28 }83-6151210-SP 18 32 | §3-7120010-3p 12 5 | TA-1030402-R0 19 14
55-4110715-Sp 2 42 | 585-6151440-SF 24 40 | 55-7120910-8P 18 23 | TA-1250406-R0 o 24
S5-4110715-SP i4 1 | 85-6151812-Tp 8 41 | 85~7121110-3P 14 53 | TA-1871802-RC 4 36
S5-4110715-5p 16 34 | 8S-6151820-TP 22 74 1 88-7121410-TP & 38 | TA-2050805-80 4 30
S5-4110715-8P 22 314 | 55-B661110-8p 12 61 [ S85-7151120-8p 24 52
85-4110715-Sp 22 16 | S3-6741010-5p 4 48 | 8S-T151340~TF 156 9 | WP-0250516-8D 30 5
55-4110715-SP 26 33 | 85-7060310-8P 12 40 | 85-7151550-8P 10 44 | WP-0250516-5D 30 36
85-4110915-5p 26 31 | 58-7060310-5p 12 42 | 85-7161040-SP 18 34 | WP-0250516-SD 4319
85-4110915-5p 28 73 | 85-T060310-3P 12 47 | 835-8080310-Tp & 08 | WP-0250516-$D 44 5
55-41206315-SP 2 19 | S53-7060510-SP 12 49 183-8080310-TP 8 62 ! YP-0350516-5D 30 18
S5-4120615-5p 4 33 | S5-7T060510-SP 24 47 [ SS-20803:10-TP & 66 | UP-0350516-SD 44 18
S5-4120615-SP 12 37 | 88-7060810-5P 16 18 | S5-8080310-TP 4017 S WP-0370316-SD 4 16
55-4120615-5¢ 22 11 {85-7060610-SP 30 4 | 55-8080322-TP pi 9 | ¥P-0370316-5D 4 23
55-4120915-8p 14 25 | $85-7060B10~3P 30 3% | S5-8080322-7P 33 1 [ WP-0370316-8D 32 12
55-4121015-3P 4 6 | 85-7060610~3P 43 18 | S5-8080322-TP 38 2 1 WP-0370316-3D 32 20
$5-4121015-5p 6 39 |S5-T060810-SP 44 4 | 85-80G0410-3F 4 18 [ ¥P-0370315-5D 33 t
S3-4121215-5p 12 72 | §5-7080520-5P 19 5 | 88-8090410-8F & 50 | WP-0370316-SD 40 32
S5-4121415-8P 14 11 | S5-7080520-5P 1913 | 358-811031G6-5P 14 14 | UP-0371016-SD 40 31
58-4150715-5p 28 42 | S5-7080520-SF 18 21 | 55-8110410-TP & Bl | WP-0371016-5D 2 22
S5-4150915-5p 4 10 | 35-7080520-SF 30 6 ] 55-8110410-TP 1018 {WP-0371016-3D 43 13
55-5090610-3p 32 37 | 85-7080520-SP 30 19 1 SS-8110410-TP 1211 | ¥P-0371026-5D 19 G
S8-5000610-5p 33 26 | $8-7080520-5P 36 20 155-8110410-Tp 1& 15 | YP-0371026-5D 18 14
55-5110710-sP 32 14 | S5-7080520-5°P 30 37 | 55-8110410-TP 22 T WP-0371026-8D 22

— 4




TIEIRALS B T 62 I Bk 2 o L R W A = e f
PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF. PART RO BAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
i H___HQ e B N0 i L= ki3 B NG
WP-0371026-39 26 9 | 115-44400 16 11 | 118-10306 4 47 |118-29504 22 1
WP-0371026-3D 26 26 | 115-44005 38 4 1118-11403 f 38 | 118~-29603 22 3
¥Pr-0450000-35D 2 15 | 115-44905 40 27 | 118-11502 § 40 !118-31203 6 31
¥P-0460556-35D 12 79 | 115-45100 16 20 | 118-11601 § 41 ]118-31302 16 6
WP-0480858-5P 12 A8 §115-45308 38 5 1 118-11809 6 10 | 118-31906 16 3
¥P-0480856-SP 28 15 | 115-45357 40 28 §118-12104 ! 5 {118-32300 16 52
¥F-062101G-5b 12 70 | 115-50100 22 28 1118-12708 8 3 | 118-32458 18 48
WP-0621016-5b 14 5 | 115-50209 22 36 | 118-1410C g 10 | 118-32700 6 38
WE-0851056-3D § 40 | 115-b0308 22 24 |118-14308 8§ 18 |118-32805 6 33
¥P-0651056-5H 28 57 | 1156-50803 22 23 ] 118-14803 & 39 | 118-32904 16 31
WP-0751576-SD 4 42 | 115-50852 22 17 | 118-15057 8 36 |118-33001 186 24
Wp-0764016-5P 6 44 | 115-51009 2211 j118-15107 8§ 35 |118~33100 16 3¢
¥P-0850002-5C 32 28 115-65058 25 2 1 118-15107 28 25 1118-33209 16 45
¥P-1102016~3C 32 16 | 115-65306 25 4 1118-156206 & 4% | 118-33308 16 15
Wp-1102016-5C 33 16 | 115-65504 25 18 | 118-16204 & 53 118-33407 w35
WP-1702800-50 34 3¢ | 115-656603 25 10 |118-16303 8 54 §118-33506 18 25
YP-1702800-50 36 31 | 115-65702 25 16 | 118-16410 8 55 |118-34603 28 14
WP-1702600-30 41 32 | 115-65801 25 7 | 118-18501 8 42 ]118-36103 22 13
WS-0451040-KP 6 49 | 115-85900 25 24 1115-16600 3 45 |118-36202 22 72
¥S-0510002-KN 34 23 | 115-66403 24 23 {118-16709 22 13 | 118-36301 40 14
WS-0510002-KN 38 24 | 115-66502 24 24 | 118-17004 B 47 | 118-36400 2 1N
WS-0510002-KH 41 23 | 115-66809 25 11 [ 118-17458 ] 1 | 118-406800 28 36
WS-0822010-KP 4 43 | 115-066908 38 7 ] 11817707 40 33 §118-40808 28 37
¥5-1002560-KR 32 17 | 115-71403 32 18 | 118-17808 40 34 ]118-40907 28 38
W§-1002560-KR 33 17 1 115-71403 33 13 [118-19108 18 38 | 118-41053 28 40
WS-1643202-KR 34 3 {115-71601 33 3 | 118-19208 18 37 | 118-41319 4 39
WS-1643202-KR 38 32 |[115-71809 32 2 1118-20164 18 6 [118-41418 4 37
¥5-1643202-KR 41 31 | 115-71908 32 3 [118-20214 18 4 | 118-415617 4 38
¥Z-0420350-KP 2 7 | 115-82079 16 21 | 118-20503 18 2 | 118-41608 28 44
WZ-0641510-KP 18 45 | 115-82160 16 12 | 118=20602 18 10 | 118-41707 28 46
¥72-2640310-KH 6 36 | 115-82509 8 2 1 118=20908 18 3 | 118-41905 28 39
115-98600 25 14 [ 118-23176 10 23 [ 118-42003 8 5
101-26803 28 34 §116-50900 8 9 | 118-23200 10 38 | 118-43000 28 681
111-55108 32 31 | 116-51601 12 12 | 118-23309 10 35 | 118-43109 28 62
111-55108 33 10 | 116-51700 12 22 | 118-23408 10 36 | 118-43208 28 B0
1131-55207 32 32 | 116-51809 12 15 | 118-23507 10 28 } 118-43307 28 63
11155207 33 20 | 116-b1908 16 8 | 118-23608 & 17 §118-43b05 28 65
111-83803 36 39 | 116-51008 40 26 | 118-23804 10 12 | 118-43562 28 64
111-83902 34 22 1116-80402 8 65 |118-24000 10 4 |118-43604 28 71
111-83002 3B 23 |117-00101 30 10 | 115-24059 10 1 |118-45153 6 12
111-83602 41 22 | 117-00200 39 8§ 1118-24109 10 8 |118-46219 24 21
111-8400% 34 18 | 117-00200 39 15 | 118-24208 12 21 | 118-46417 24 25
111-84009 36 20 [117-00309 44 10 | 118-242b7 1219 | 118-46607 24 15
111-34009 41 19 [ 117-00507 12 24 | 118-24307 12 20 §118-46804 24 29
111-84308 34 4 1117-01604 12 14 | 113-24408 10 45 | 118-46805 24 30
111-84108 36 5 ]118-00505 4 14 | 118-24505 12 4 |118-46805 24 37
i11-84108 41 G | 118-00604 4 5 |118-24653 12 1 ]118-46904 24 12
115-00808 4 4 | 118-008062 4 19 | 118-24703 12 50 | 118-47100 24 41
115-01301 2 5 | 118-00901 4 17 | 118-24802 12 53 | 118-47811 24 16
115-03703 4 41 |118-01008 4 22 1118-24901 12 51 | 1183-47902 24 51
115-03851 4 46 [ 118-01107 4 21 |118-25007 12 44 §118-48361 32 28
115-03901 4 45 {118-01867 24 33 | 118-25100 12 43 1118-49361 33 1B
115-10609 6 35 {118~02014 24 35 | 118-25205 12 41 | 118-49379 Jz 24
115-150563 & 16 |[118-02105 24 34 1118-25304 12 34 | 118-48403 3z 28
115-15152 & 21 |118-02204 2 10 |118-25403 12 46 | 118-49403 33 12
115-18202 8 24 |118-062402 2 11 | 118-256801 12 38 |[113-40601 33 M
115-15301 & 2z | 118-02600 2 25 | 118-25700 12 36  113-50401 32 7
115-15459 g 26 | 118-02007 2 41 | 118-25858 12 64 §118-50500 321
11516504 8 28 5118-03004 2 39 | 118-25908 12 74 ]118-50609 32 10
115-15608 & 49 [118-03103 2 49 }118-26005 12 78 | 118-50708 32 21
115-15707 § 61 |[118-03202 2 47 1118-26104 12 75 [ 118-50708 33 1o
115-17059 % 32 |118-03301 2 456 | 118-26203 12 80 | 118-50807 2 22
115-17307 § 34 |118-03400 2 43 | 118-26203 18 20 | 118-50807 33 11
115-17505 8 3 1118-03905 2 28 1i8-26310 12 27 |118-50906 3z 2
11617802 8 7 1 118-04002 2 30 | 118-26401 12 31 118-55251 26 2§
115-27967 12 32 |118-04300 2 27 | 118-27607 12 48 | 118-55400 26 2%
115-28304 12 13 | 118~04408 24 8 1118-27904 12 54 |118-55609 26 27
115-28403 12 23 | 118-04507 24 17 {118-28050 12 10 | 118-55005 26 3
115-28502 1216 |[118-04713 24 19 1 118-28100 10 3% | 118-559564 26 1
115-29005 12 76 | 118-04804 4 11 | 118-28209 10 3% | 118-55970 26 p
115-28006 14 % 1118-05009 4 7 | 118-28308 12 81 | 118-56002 a6 18
115-29104 12 73 | 118-05207 4 35 | 118-28407 12 55 | 118-56051 26 14
115-29104 14 6 |118-006304 24 3 | 118-285655 12 28 ;118-h6077 26 18
116-26906 12 g | 118-00304 24 5 118-28605 12 60 |118-56101 26 4
115-36102 10 2 | 118-06304 24 7 1 118-29207 20 12 | 118-56101 26 17
11530053 20 13 | 11806304 24 13 | 118-20355 20 28 | 118-66200 26 5




NEIFIMIS TR T oo i IINID g C3 SN = et
PART HC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  RE¥ PART HO PAGE  REF
ek H N0 il H__N0 i H__M Bl H __Ho

118-56200 26 18 | 119-18810 28 23 1119-57802 41 25 1120-20103 14 5O
118-56309 26 10 §118-19008 28 2 | 119-57958 41 1 | 120-20202 2 15
118-58309 26 20 | 110-16197 28 7 | 119-58055 34 1 1120~20202 43 B
118-56408 26013 1119-19214 28 8 | 119-58154 36 34 [ 120-20301 4 5
118-55408 26 23 [ 119-19354 28 3 ]119-58303 234 {120-20400 40 5
118-56507 26 7 | 118-19453 28 4 1119-59103 2 36 | 120-20459 40 1
118-56507 26 24 | 119-19560 28 24 | 119-58400 33 1 [ 120-20509 40 6
118-83501 4216 {119-19602 28 26 | 119-59558 32 1| 120-20608 40 4
118~83501 43 T | 119-19701 28 21 | 119-80002 32 43 | 120-20707 40 3
118-871086 42 18 | 119-19800 - 28 19 | 119-60002 33 6 1 120-20806 40 21
118-87106 43 8 | 119-19909 28 41 [ 119-60002 33 32 | 120-20965 40 22
118-90001 16 41 ] 119-20451 28 22 | 119-60101 332 5 | 120-21002 401
118-893708 40 & 1119-20600 28 11 | 119-60150 33 4 1 120-21101 4 24
118-93807 40 13 | 119-20758 28 45 ] 119-80200 32 5 | 120-21200 40 23
119-00802 2 21 |119-20907 28 66 }119-80259 32 4 1 120-21309 40 25
119-04109 5 8 |119-21103 25 9 | 119-60309 32 8 |120-21408 40 20
119-05106 18 22 {119-21202 25 12 | 119-61000 4 3 1120~22901 19 11
119-05254 18 13 | 119-25104 19 & 1119-61208 4 1 ] 120-22950 1§ 4
119-05304 18 17 | 119-25104 19 16 | 119~62800 32 35 1120-23008 1919
119-05452 18 28 ) 119-20403 19 23 |119-62800 33 24 | 120-23057 19 12
114-05502 t8 31 | 118-30609 19 10 | 119-62859 32 34 120-23107 38 3
119-05601 19 1 | 119-20609 19 18 | 119-62859 33 23 |120-23158 39 2
119-05700 18 35 |119-30708 40 20 |119-62909 32 36 1120-23208 19 30
119-08809 18 42 | 119-30906 19 T 1 119-62909 33 25 |120-2325% 19 20
114-05908 18 43 §119-30906 19 15 | 119-68702 33 2 112023305 19 28
119-066G05 18 44 | 119-31003 42 12 | 119-80307 32 38 |120-23404 30 2
119-¢6104 18 41 | 119~31003 43 3 | 114-80307 33 27 1120-23404 30 33
119-06263 18 11 | 1319-31607 30 17 | 119-80406 32 39 |120-23404 43 18
11¢-06302 18 7 | 119-31607 44 17 | 119-80408 3328 ] 120-23404 44 2
119-08401 18 21 §119-31904 42 13 | 119-88706 40 2 | 120-23503 36 1
119~06500 18 25 | 119-31904 43 4 | 119-91502 12 B5 |120-23503 30 42
119-G6609 18 19 | 118-37307 30 12 | 119-949802 16 43 1120-23503 43 25
116-06708 18 27 | 119-37307 30 43 [ 120-00808 4 31 |120-23503 4 11
119-06807 18 24 §119-37307 43 28 | 120-00907 4 32 1120-23552 30 1
119-106068 14 B84 | 119-37307- 44 14 | 120-02507 6 11 |120-23560 36 13
119-10759 429 | 119-37408 30 30 | 120-02606 6 42 ;120-23651 44 1
119-10809 14 60 | 1i9~37406 44 31 1120-03109 8 46 | 120-23869 4 12
116-16908 14 83 | 119-48502 10 571 120-03208 8 B2 }120-23701 36 16
119-11005 4 32 {119-48601 10 6 |120-03604 20 26 [ 120-23701 44 16
118-11104 14 31 | 119-48759 2 1 |120-03703 22 15 |120-23800 30 25
119-11263 14 28 1119-48858 2 2 | 120-04008 6 22 1120-23800 4 25
116-11302 14 66 | 119-~49005 2 3 | 120-04008 6 27 |120-23859 36 18
119-11500 14 b6 | 119-40104 2 4 1 120-04057 6 20 }120-23859 44 15
116-11609 14 46 | 119-49252 2 14 | 120-04065 6 25 |120-23887 30 29
119-11708 14 47 1119-49401 2 B0 1120-04156 6 29 ;120-23867 44 29
116-11807 14 21 | 119-48609 24 20 | 120-04206 16 17 ]120-23909 30 26
118-11955 4 15 }119-50805 2 38 | 120-04352 810 |120-23908 44 26
119-12052 14 12 [ 119-51001 4 9 | 120-04503 16 13 | 120-24008 30 21
119-12201 1413 ] 116-51100 2 26 §120-05005 24 27 1120-24006 44 21
1149-12300 14 19 | 119-51508 4 & | 120-05104 24 28 | 120-24105 30 41
119-12404 1423 1119-56307 6 47 | 120-06302 38 13 | 120-24105 43 24
1149-12508 14 24 | 119-56505 6 51 }120-05559 2410 | 120-24154 30 32
119-12607 14 7 1119-56508 38 12 | 120-05567 24 11 1 120-24154 43 15
11G-12706 14 9 | 119-66703 22 44 [ 120-09007 2 35 | 120-24162 30 44
119-12813 4 59 ) 119-56752 2243 | 120-12508 38 13 | 120-24162 43 28
119-12G04 14 BT |119-56752 46 9 1120-12555 39 12 | 120-24303 19 24
119-13308 14 55 | 119~56802 22 82 |120-12605 3% 6 1120-24402 19 25
119-13407 14 43 |115-56851 22 61 §120-12654 39 5 | 120-24501 19 27
116-13571 14 40 | 119-58901 22 53 | 120-13306 39 10 | 120-24501 129
119-13753 438 1119-56850 22 B2 | 120-13306 39 17 | 120-24501 9 3
119-13902 14 41 | 119-56959 40 11 | 120-13405 39 11 | 120-24600 43 2
119-14009 1436 1119-57107 22 26 {120-13405 30 18 j120-24859 43 1
119-14108 14 37 | 119-57206 22 35} 120-14908 18 T | 120-24709 2 1
119-14207 4 35 ] 119-57305 2229 1120-15301 24 45 | 120-24758 4z 19
119-14306 14 33 | 119-57305 22 38 | 120-15400 24 48 | 120-24808 42 7
119-14405 14 34 |119-57305 22 47 | 120~15509 24 42 | 120-24857 42 8
119-14803 14 2 | 119-57305 22 B& | 120-15608 24 49 | 120-24907 42 2
119-14751 14 17 | 119-57305 22 85 | 120-16200 4 26 |120-24958 42 1
119-17683 28 49 [ 119-57404 34 18 | 120-16457 2 18 | 120-25607 6 48
119-17804 28 53 | 119-57404 36 19 ]120-16558 2 20 §120-25706 6 50
118-17903 28 b8 | 119-57404 41 18 }120-18206 8 BT |120-25706 38 10
119-18158 28 61 | 119-57503 34 14 | 120-18305 8 19 | 120-25854 22 25
119-18307 28 32 |119-57503 36 15 | 120-18800 4 45 [ 120-25953 22 34
119-18406 28 14 1 119-57503 41 7 1 120-19008 25 22 [ 120-25953 4¢ 10
119-18513 28 10 | 119-57602 34 2 1120-18105 25 8 1120-26050 36 1
119-18612 28 § [ 119-57602 38 3] 120-20004 14 49 1120-28100 2 33

- 48 -




L S A L S N 1IN EP 3 F AR U e |
ﬁgggtﬂg~ﬁ . lfﬁaé {Eﬁﬁg PART NO PAGE REF | PART 8O PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE  REF
120-26308 2 32
120-26589 40 7
120-26753 4 20
120-26761 30 14
120-26761 30 3t
12026761 30 45




18] 4

JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE
8-2-1 KOKURYQ-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 1680, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3205)1188, 1183, 1190

FAX : 03(3203)8280, (3205}9131
TELEX : 122967, 232-2301

JUKI #ztSst

T182 ®mHEEFERHEBENS 21 T ERMERTEAE

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (4%} TEL. 03-3480- 1113 {5 1 47 )1 )
HELVKRY, SEEE
To order or for further
information,

please contact .

BN AN EERNREO DT ESLEETEEAEN £,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without n
BN U A NG 938 | BREROBREETES - L AE0TT,

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January 1993,






